01.1.1 JECALE A (3 HI850H01,850H02,850H03 L) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)
Fe | % & £ = E4 i % W
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 24 M14X35 GB/T5783 AN Sk Bolt 12. 9—3k 51 4
2 2 850-0100001 KB Driving wheel
3 2 850-7502000 A7 Ik Bk Traveling motor
4 1 850-0101000D ZEI8 R Chassis assembly
5 2 850-0106000 ik FER Motor shield
6 12 10 GB/T97. 1 2| Washer SNy
7 12 10 GB/T93 SRR A Spring washer b
8 12 M10X20 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8. 8—ik 7 B
9 24 M14X40 GB/T5783 ANkl Bolt 12. 9570 %
10 1 850-0107000 AR Cover plate
11 8 12 GB/T97. 1 g Washer
12 12 12 GB/T93 LS S Spring washer
13 8 M12X30 GB/T5783 VAV P Vs Bolt 8. 8-7n. D
14 1 820-0100002 2 gE Screw plug
15 12 850-0104000 A Idler assembly
16 24 M18X55 GB/T5783 ANk Bolt 10. 9367 %
17 24 18 GB/T93 AR Spring washer N
18 2~3  [850-0100004 WAL Washer
19 1 850-0105000 $49t P 414 Metal ring
20 1 850-0100007 FEhR Splint
21 4 M12 30 GB/T5783 ANF Sk iz Bolt
22 2 850-0100006 ] 55 B Cover plate
23 2 850-0102200 g B R LY Tension spring assembly
24 2 850-0102230 @ 4st o {4 Sealed ring assembly
25 2 8500102300 ik ST fA R AR Tension cylinder assembly
26 2 850-0102400 B Ja] &) 5K Check valve assembly
27 2 850-0102100 S ROk Track idler assembly
28 4 M12X65 GB/T5783 AR Bolt 10. -k B




JEEL B (iE H850H01,850H02,850H034L %) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

01.1.1

- o., Y A,, \( \\
| | .\‘ .\
A (o Ly N

AN\

Q
<
/ g
I
/
/
el




01.1.1 JECALE A (3 HI850H01,850H02,850H03 L) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)
Fe | % & (A=) # PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 8502001000 B JE At Steel crawler FRME, 400 135 39(SE/E  WEE RO
2 850-2002000 W8 Steel crawler B, 550 135 39 (FEEE WEE  WHO
2 850-2101000 BB Rubber crawler EAe400 73 74 (BERE WEE O WHED
30 78 850-2000010 e Rubber board 4 R s i 2
31 12 M14X40 GB/T5783 AN Sk e Bolt 8.8-ik %
32 12 14 GB/T93 ] Spring washer SN
33 12 14 GB/T97. 1 g Washer N
34 2 850-0100009 A B35 i A Right fence plate 4 2
35 2 850-0100008 2 B AR Lefit fence plate 50 gL
36 6 M10X20 GB/T5783 YIS Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 6 10 GB/T93 i P Spring washer Zn.D
38 6 10 GB/T97. 1 g Washer Zn.D




JEEL B (iE H850H01,850H02,850H034L %) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

01.1.1

- o., Y A,, \( \\
| | .\‘ .\
A (o Ly N

AN\

Q
<
/ g
I
/
/
el




02.1.1 [Al#6 74 (& H1850HO 1K) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

oo B R & % & &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850H-0201000 el Platform
2 1 850-0205000 R Shafl pin
3 2 850-0200013 IR Locking board
4 4 12 GB/T97. 1 S| Washer B4
5 4 12 GB/T93 LS ] Spring Washer LT %
6 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 Vav B i Bolt 8. 8-ik7 %
7 1 850-0202000 R T Shaft pin
8 3 801-0400001 AR G Grease cup cap
9 3 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 AW s AR Grease cup Zn.D
10 1 820-0207000 B ERE K= Injection pipe II
11 2 820-0206000 WIBEME 1 Injection pipe [
12 1 820-0200013 2 7€ Screw plug
13 6 M10x25 GB/T5783 IS Sk g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 34 10 GB/T93 AR Spring Washer Zn.D
15 6 10 GB/T97. 1 S| Washer 7Zn.D
16 1 850-0200002 1EHR Locking board
17 5 853D-0200012 I REB Screw block
18 1 853D-0200002 A R B AR Right-ahead cover board
19 1 853D-0200003 A B R Right-Middle cover board
20 1 850-0200003 VeV EE N Right-hind cover board
21 1 850H-0200002 N Counter weight
22 1 850-0200005 ERES I Middle cover board
23 1 850-0200015 S-S A 5 25 Sponge of platform starboard
24 1 850-0200014 T A A e 4 Sponge of crossbeam starboard
25 1 850-0200016 o o e W 254 Sponge of crossbeam midst
26 1 850-0200018 Tl G A W 24 Sponge of crossbeam nearside
27 1 850-0200017 S £ A 4 Sponge of platform nearside
28 4 M16x80 GB/T5783 Ny DRI Bolt 10. -k %




APPLY TO 850HO01 TYPE)

(

H850H01HL7) SLEWING PLATFORM

G

i

02.1.1 [IESEH




02.1.1 [HI%F-5 (GEH850HO1HLAY) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

e | #e & (A=) 4 PR &% IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 850-0200019 JEL Washer Zn.D
30 1 850-0200006 R Hubi Heat insulation board
31 1 850-0200007 7o 5 AR Left-hind cover board
32 28 10 GB/T96. 1 K Washer Zn.D
33 32 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-7Zn. D
34 1 850-0200008 e AR Left-ahead cover board
35 4 4x12 GB/T12618 FF 28 i 152 Sk b 04T Rivet 7n.D
36 1 T0802-01001 FREE(H 30) Scutcheon(Chinese)




APPLY TO 850HO01 TYPE)

(

H850H01HL7) SLEWING PLATFORM

G

i

02.1.1 [IESEH




02.1.2 [Al%#:F-4 (& T1850H02 K ) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

A=) = (A=) % PR % (i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850H-0204000 L Platform

2 1 850-0205000 ) Al Shaft pin

3 2 850-0200013 1EHR Locking plate

4 4 12 GB/T97. 1 SPEHA B Washer rw s

5 4 12 GB/T93 L A B Spring washer Ees

6 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 VA By Y Bolt 8. 8-k W%

7 1 850-0202000 T Rl Shaft pin

8 3 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 ELE R E W AR Grease cup

9 3 801-0400001 AR S Grease cup cap

10 1 820-0207000 I 1T Injection pipe II

11 2 820-0206000 RIETME | Injection pipe |

12 1 820-0200013 12 FE Screw plug

13 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 N SKIERE Bolt

14 30 10 GB/T93 ik e Spring washer

15 2 10 GB/T97. 1 SR Washer

16 1 850-0200002 IR Locking plate

17 1 850-0200017 SEE A 45 Sponge of platform nearside

18 1 853D-0200007 T 2 2N e o 2 Sponge of crossbeam nearside

19 1 853D-0200005 T 8 oh e I 4 Sponge of crossbeam midst

20 1 853D-0200006 T A A e 5 24 Sponge of crossbeam starplate

21 1 850-0200015 SEE A 5 25 Sponge of platform starplate

22 4 M16x80 GB/T5783 Ak Bolt 10. 93K 7 %

23 4 850-0200019 |5 Washer

24 5 853D-0200012 R RE Screw block

25 1 853D-0200002 VERTES IR Right-ahead cover plate

26 1 853D-0200003 A H AR Right-Middle cover plate

27 1 853D-0200011 VeSS Right-hind cover plate

28 1 850H-0200001 ST Counter weight




FI850H02#/L7) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

02.1.2 [ElEEF-5(GE




02.1.2 [A|#:F4 (& H1850H02H ) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

A=) = (A=) % i % (i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 850-0200005 35 R Middle cover plate

30 1 853D-0200009 75 R Left-hind cover plate

31 28 10 GB/T96 K Heat insulation plate

32 1 850-0200008 JE T AR Left-ahead cover plate

33 4 4x12 GB/T12618 FF R i [5] Sk A S T Rivet

34 1 T0802-01001 BB S0) Scutcheon(Chinese)




FI850H02#/L7) SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

02.1.2 [ElEEF-5(GE




02.1.3 [HI¥EF4 GEHS8S0HO3HLAY) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE )
Fr5 = £ 5 % G ®/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850H-0207000 & Platform
2 6 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 LI 2 v AR Grease Cup Zn.D
3 6 801-0400001 AR 55 Grease Cup Cap
4 1 T0802-01002 i L (3 30) Scutcheon(English)
1 T0802-01003 PRI (L0 Scutcheon(French)
1 T0802-01004 P WL (RR A S0 Scutcheon(Italy)
5 4 4x12 GB/T12618 TT 12 i [52 Sk S0 T Rivet
6 2 M10x16 GB/T70.1 WIS A R4 Sk g 4T Blot 8.8- kWP
7 2 10 GB/T93 LS Spring Washer kLT
8 1 850D-0200009 JE A Locking Board
9 1 850D-0200003 Bl ELAS S Shaft Pin
850D-0250000 B n) Sk w R Steering Head Assembly 5P 5 10,23,26(Incude 10,23,26)
10 1 850D-0201000 ) 3k Steering Head
11 1 850D-0200004 At TR T A iy Shaft Pin
12 2 M14 GB/T6178 1R £ T Al g Nut 8-ik g %
13 2 M14 GB/T6170 1IN ff 0 B Nut 8-k ¥
14 2 3.2x40 GB/T91 T 1144 Cotter Pin N
15 2 M14x110 GB/T31.1 INFY S AT AL AR Bolt 8.8- 187 %
16 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 N A Sk R A Blot 8.8-1A i &
17 6 12 GB/T93 i1 e 34 Spring Washer Sy
18 6 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer kT
19 1 850-0200013 1A Locking Board
20 1 850D-0207000 )RR A Shaft Pin
21 1 850D-0203000 44 Shaft Pin
22 1 850D-0200001 7 T Washer
23 4 850D-0205001 5 2> P 85 100%8 Dustproof Ring DLW 08502
24 1 850D-0200002 IRk Bush
25 EE |850D-0200005 e 3 Washer







02.1.3 [HI¥EF4 GEH8S0HO3HLAY) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE )
Fe 5 & AV % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 1 850D-0200006 RS Bush
27 1 850D-0204000 A il Shaft Pin
28 1 860-0200009 IR Locking Board
29 1 850-0200008 5T B AR Left-ahead Cover Board
30 26 10 GB/T 96 K Big washer Zn.D
31 28 10 GB/T93 LS S| Spring Washer Zn.D
32 28 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N Sk 2 A Blot 8.8-Zn.D
33 1 853D-0200009 /5 S5 AR Left-hind Cover Board
34 1 850-0200005 ERES Y Middle Cover Board
35 1 850H-0200001 V-1 Counter Weight
36 4 M16x80 GB/T5783 VAV B Vi Bolt 10.9-15 575 %
37 4 850-0200019 JE B Thick washer
38 1 850-0200017 SEE ZE M 5 48 Sponge Of Platform Nearside
39 1 853D-0200007 Tt 8 2 AN 5 4 Sponge Of Crossbeam Nearside
40 1 853D-0200005 T G2 o R) Y 2 4 Sponge Of Crossbeam Midst
41 1 853D-0200006 T G2 A5 M W, 2 24 Sponge Of Crossbeam Starboard
42 1 850-0200015 SEE A 35 458 Sponge Of Platform Starboard
43 1 820-0200013 BRIE Screw Plug
44 6 10 GB/T 97.1 - Washer Zn.D
45 1 850-0200002 1EAR Locking Board
46 4 820-0206000 WEFEME 1 Injection Pipe |
47 1 850D-0200007 i 3 (G )i 4 i Shaft Pin
48 1 850D-0200008 VERIES Y@ Right-ahead Cover Board
49 1 853D-0200011 4G BHER Right-hind Cover Board







03.1.1 #fEH2EE (EH850H01,850H02,850H03HL ) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

N B s L
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 850-0311000 HE 5 4L Dozer blade unit 104556, 10, 11 (Include 6, 10, 11)

1 8 M12X25 GB/T5783 AViES: 1i Bolt 8. 8-k

2 8 12 GB/T93 AL Spring washer kv

3 4 860-0300002 JEAR Clamping plate

4 1 855-0302000 L Shaft pin

5 4 855-0400011 (%Y Spacer

6 1 850-0301000 e+ 4" Dozer blade

7 2 M10X1 JB/T7940. 1 LI U AR Grease cup

8 2 801-0400001 AR Cap of grease cup

9 4 860-0400011 PR T Spacer [

10 2 860-0303000 % Shaft pin

11 4 860-0402009 B g 1 Dust-proof seal |

12 2 860-0300004 il Ao 4 Copper bush




03.1.1 #2555 (& FH850H01,850H02,850H03HL% ) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




04. 1.1 )y 22 G& FA850H01, 850H02, 850H03HL% ) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850HO01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

g | #t # (A7 % B %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853-0401000 B Boom AFEF52, 3, 4, 19 (Include No. 2,3, 4, 19)
1 2 860-0420007 A I Spacer 11
2 2 860-0424004 55 44 P& Dust-proof seal
3 2 850-0401002 RN ESS Copper bush
4 1 850-0401003 SR RS Middle bush
5 1 M10X1 JB/T7940. 2 kA R AR Grease cup 7n.D
6 1 801-0400001 AR 35 Grease cup cap
7 2 M14 GB/T6178 LH S fA FF AR B] Nut 81L&
8 2 3.2X40 GB/T91 TF 14 Cotter pin R
9 2 M14 GB/T6170 1B N i B) Nut 8-k 0 %
10 1 850-0400007 % Shaft pin
11 2 M14X110 GB/T31.1 IS H K MEAT AT FLIR AR Bolt 8. 8-k &
12 4 860-0400011 FaE A 1 Spacer |
13 1 850-0400006 % Shaft pin
14 1 8500407000 GLIINCCE L) Shaft pin
15 2 860-0420005 (R Spacer |
16 1 8X95 GB/T91 JF 4y Cotter pin Zn. D
17 1 860-0400021 hERE Nut
18 1 860-0400019A P Washer
19 1 853-0401100A A Boom body




04.1.1 Bl 22 2 (% H850H01,850H02,850H034L %Y ) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




04.2.1 SFAF-JEAT 222 (3 I 850H01,850H02,850H03H17 ) ARM-CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Py | B & i 5 4 PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 860-0400011 (R Y| Spacer |
2 1 850-0404000 SEFT Connecting rod JEJT UL 04.4.1
3 1 850-0400001 A L Shaft pin
4 5 M10x1 JB/T 7940.1 38 2R T AR Grease cup Zn.D
5 5 801-0400001 THIAR 2R Grease cup cap
6 1 853D-0408000 A FERF Right rocker-arm
7 1 850-0400002A Gk Shaft pin
8 6 M14x110 GB/T 31.1 AN SR G LIS Bolt 8. 8- 1A %
9 6 M14 GB/T 6170 RithAy:EL S Nut 8-1A i &
10 6 M14 GB/T 6178 12475 1 FTRE L R Nut 8-k ¥
11 6 3.2x40 GB/T 91 TF 148 Cotter pin SNy
12 1 853D-0405000 JEVEFRT Left rocker-arm
13 1 853-0402000A SLAF Arm FRUERCE, JEIT UL 04.5.1
1 853-1802000 Jn-K:400mm-=}- T Arm lenthener 400mm Ve, I 04.5.1
14 1 850-0400003 GRS Shaft pin
15 1 850-0400004 Gk Shaft pin
16 2 855-0400001B LS Shaft pin




04.2.1 S AF—iEFF22%% (3% FH850H01,850H02,850H03HL%! ) ARM-—CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




04.3.1 F*2}2:%% (GEHI850H01,850H02,850H03 1% ) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

e | #e & 5 % i £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 853D-0403000 FrufEs” 2} Standard bucket

2 4 850-0403003 W& Bush

3 1 853D-0403100 LRNVN Backhoe bucket body

4 6 M12 GB/T6182 TRAE S 1B S b R Nut 10-i5 50 %

5 1 850-0403001 e T Left cutter

6 6 M12X45 GB/T 5783 VAY: BN vin Bolt 10. 9-iL 70 %

7 5 860-0403001 A Teeth sheath

8 5 860-0434001 BRI Rubber spacer

9 5 860-0403005 A Pin spacer

10 1 850-0403002 VEWAEES Right cutter




04.3.1 4732235 (3& FH850H01,850H02,850H03KL%! ) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




04.4.1 AT GEHI850H01,850H02,850H0341% ) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Py | B & i 5 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-0404000 EFT Connecting rod

2 6 860-0402009 Byl 1 Dust-proof seal [

3 2 860-0402012 GRS Steel bush

4 1 850-0402001 CHEIESESS| Middle bush |

5 1 850-0404100 R Connecting rod body

6 2 850-0404002 AT Steel bush




04.4.1 ZEFFAME (3EF850H01,850H02,850H034L% ) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




04.5.1 FF4HMH (GEHI850H01,850H02,850H03HLAY ) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Py | B & i 5 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853-0402000A SEFF Arm
853-1802000 SERF Arm 12 hnK400mm-}- T
2 4 860-0402009 B2 1 Dust-proof seal |
3 4 860-0402012 eSS Steel bush
4 2 850-0402001 CGIESESN| Middle bush I
5 1 853-0402100A R AR Arm body
853-1802100 SERE Arm body R INK:400mm-}- T
6 1 850—-0402003A RS ESI| Middle bush I
7 2 850-0402002 it Copper bush

860-0424004 B 2 el Dust-proof seal




04.5.1 SFFF4L (35 FI850H01,850H02,850H03HL%! ) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




05.1.1 3344 1G& HI850H01HL %) HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

R ’ = % W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 M10x25 GB/T5783 AV P Vs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 12 10 GB/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D

3 1 850-0503004 [Py =2 25 Flange cover

4 2 160x3 NRO-90 ISO OTEAG IR % 4} O seal ring

5 1 853D-0503200 [E]yH 38 o Oil-return filter assembly

6 1 860-0513001 Y lgnt Rubber mat

7 1 860A-0513500 VRIS Liquidometer assembly

8 1 853D-0503100A MHEIEREN Hydraulic oil tank body

9 5 12 GB/T97. 1 #H Washer 7Zn.D

10 5 12 GB/T93 SRt Spring washer 7Zn.D

11 3 M12x30 GB/T5783 '/\‘ﬁ S A Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
12 1 33 BS/A 33.7x42x2 1SO H 4555 dah 24 P Combinatory washer

13 1 801-0521003 (Hqi% Bolt stifled

14 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 Ay DRI Bolt

15 1 853D-0503600 VAR R Suck vitta assembly

16 1 59.92X3.53 GB/T3452.1 OTE R fis 2% 4} 1] O seal ring TIEB IR
17 2 M12x30 GB/T70.1 S A TR S T Bolt

18 1 860L-0505200 WK IR E B Oil-intake filter assembly

19 1 853D-0503500 {igm@)ﬂz Flange assembly
20 1 27 BS/A27.7X36X2 ISO H & 35 f5h H ] Combinatory washer
21 1 835-0501400 ZR PRI s Air cleaner




05.1.1 Y& HEIHAE16EF850H014LAY) HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 1(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




05. 1. 2 ¥R MI4H20E H1850H02,850H0341%!) HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 2(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

R O % W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 M10x25 GB/T5783 VaYiboy Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 8 10 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D

3 1 853D-0508001A [Pl yr 2 22 5 Flange cover

4 2 160X3 NRO-90 ISO OTEAG IR % 4} O seal ring

5 1 853D-0503200 [E]yrh 38 o Oil-return filter assembly

6 1 860-0513001 s Rubber mat

7 5 M12X30 GB/T5783 INFSK IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 5 12 GB/T93 A ] Spring washer Zn.D

9 5 12 GB/T97. 1 E7%e Washer Zn.D

10 1 853D-0508100A AR A Hydraulic oil tank body iE H850H02

1 850H-0503100 AR A Hydraulic oil tank body iE HI850H03

11 1 801-0521003 NiEEA Bolt stifled

12 1 33 BS/A 33.7X42X2 ISO IH A5 35 Combinatory washer

13 1 860A-0513500 VR T SRR, Liquidometer assembly

14 1 852A-0501300 2 M3 S K Oil-intake filter assembly

15 1 853D-0503500 VE2EEE RN Flange assembly

16 1 27 BS/A27.7X36X2 ISO 1 B B g Combinatory washer

17 1 835-0501400 2R UETE PE Air cleaner




05.1.2 R HHFH20GE H850H02,850H034L%1) HYDRAULIC OIL TANK 2(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




05.2.1 EWUE RG-S el GEHI850HO1HLAL) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

P Ay £ 5 % s %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0512000A B K Rubber hose assemgly
2 1 850-0500023 EEREEL Pipe joint
3 2 870-0500021 IERSS Bolt joint
4 2 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OZUAG B % 4} O seal ring
5 1 850-0501000A T Main pump
6 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 INF kg R Bolt 1295w &
7 4 38.7x2.65 NBR-90 ISO ORURG I % 4 P O seal ring
8 1 850-0511000 AR AN B R, Steel pipe assembly
9 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 AN A A S i T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 48 SAE JB1508 W4 Hoop Zn.D
11 1 850-0500009 1z i Transport oil rubber pipe
12 2 M6x30 GB/T5783 AV PN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 6 GB/T93 PR Spring washer Zn.D
14 1 853-0500014 Bk Pipe clamp
15 1 853-0500013 BikE Rubber sleeve
16 1 853-0500015 B B Pipe clamp seat
17 4 M8x45 GB/T 5783 ANk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 30 8 GB/T 97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
19 30 8 GB/T93 PR Spring washer Zn.D
20 8 MS8 GB/T6170 ELVAVL: S5 Nut Zn.D
21 1 853D-0503000 LAY ] Hydraulic oil tank
22 1 853D-0515000 [E ]V A 0 Steel pipe assembly ffH45, 46
23 28  [M8x25 GB/T5783 NI SR AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 8 d50 JB/T8870 W i Hoop
25 1 850-0500017 [Py s 7 Rubber pipe
26 1 853D-0524000 T2 AR Sk Steel pipe assembly
27 16 M10x25 GB/T5783 ANk g Bolt 8..8-Zn.D
28 16 10 GB/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D




FH850HO1HLEY ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

ih

05.2.1 FWERG L5 B (

anl

00000000 )




05.2.1 FRIERG- 5 GEAI850HO1HL%Y ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

A=) = (A=) # K % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 16 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

30 1 853-0500003 B A Pipe clamp seat

31 1 853-0500004 =53 Pipe clamp

32 2 M6 GB/T6170 1247 AR RE Nut 8-Zn.D
33 1 850-0531000A H5 IR R Steel pipe assembly
34 1 850-0513000B JRE A& S Rubber hose assemgly
35 1 850-0502000A £ 1 1] Multi-change valve

36 1 850-0551000 g Hinge joint

37 2 33 BS/A33.7x42x2 ISO 21 A B 5 Combinatory washer
38 1 850-0532000 [E] b 2 sk Rubber hose assemgly
39 1 850-0500006 Bk Bolt joint

40 1 850-0516000 2% I JR 24 Valve

41 1 850-0500008 [al Rubber hose assemgly
42 1 850-0517000 YA 28R AN R R Steel pipe assembly
43 1 850-0509000 Sy A e Radiator

44 6 850-0500030 AR Bracket

45 1 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO I A R Combinatory washer
46 1 820-0502001 12 5 Screw plug




FH850HO1HLEY ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

ih

05.2.1 FWERG L5 B (

anl

00000000 )




05.2.2 WK RS-l 503 G& H850H02,850H03 117 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Py | # = (A 4 i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 853D-0508000A TR A Hydraulic oil tank

2 3 38.7x2.65 NBR-90 ISO ORI I % 3 P O seal ring

3 1 853D-0507000 ENEE I Egayd Steel pipe assembly

4 8 d50 JB/T8870 Iz 47 Hoop

5 1 853D-0500003 B Rubber pipe

6 1 853D-0506000 B Y AN S Steel pipe assembly

7 22 10 GB/T97. 1 S Washer Zn.D

8 22 10 GB/T93 AR Spring washer Zn.D

9 22 M10x30 GB/T5783 INFSKIEAR Bolt 8..8-Zn.D

10 10 8 GB/T97. 1 S| Washer Zn.D

11 10 8 GB/T93 TR R Spring washer 7n.D

12 6 M8x25 GB/T5783 NSk g AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 853D-0514000 TR Bk Rubber hose assemgly

14 1 852A-0504000A VYA R HE AW Sk Steel pipe assembly

15 1 59.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I % 3+ Pl O seal ring

16 1 850H-0501000 VAR HL AN B Bk Steel pipe assembly

17 2 M8 GB/T6170 LIRS ff g R Nut Zn.D

18 1 853D-0500002 s Pipe clamp

19 1 853D-0500001B e Bracket i& FH850H02
850H-0500001 (= Bracket 1& FH850H03

20 4 48 SAE JB1508 M i Hoop

21 1 853D-0500004 B Rubber pipe

22 1 850H-0502000 BEWANE SRR Steel pipe assembly

23 1 850-0501000A B Pump

24 2 23.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG e 5% £ Pl O seal ring

25 1 850-0500007 Bk Bolt joint

26 1 850H-0500006 HAAk Square joint

27 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 NI Sk AR Bolt 12,9k %




05.2.2 il Z G-k 5 FeE F850H02,850H034L7) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

gt

) E8[©06(0]1]
L@ T
O )




05.2.2 WL R G-l 5P & H 850H02,850H03 4L %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

R 5 %W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

28 1 820-0500004 13k Screw plug

29 1 10 BS/A 10.7x16x1.5 ISO 20 458 o S Combinatory washer

30 1 853D-0512000A =g =y5% Rubber hose assemgly

31 1 853D-0500011 7L Shield ring

32 1 852A-0505000A 5 F 18 ik Valve

33 1 810-0500023 33k Screw plug

34 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO 2 B e Combinatory washer

35 1 830D-0500028 ek Joint

36 1 850-0532000 [a] 3y e Bk Rubber hose assemgly

37 1 850-0551000 Bk Right angle joint

38 1 33 BS/A33.7x42x2 ISO IH % o T Combinatory washer

39 1 850-0502000A 2 1% R Mutil-change valve




05.2.2 il Z G-k 5 FeE F850H02,850H034L7) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

gt

) E8[©06(0]1]
L@ T
O )




05.3.1 9 5 2R G5 -rh R [m 2 3. G 18 50H01,850H02,850H03 A1 )MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

P | % & (A7 % PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0504000 g ] A Sk Centre slewing joint FETFIL05. 6. 1
2 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I % 1) O seal ring
3 8 850-0500005 ISR SIS Bolt joint
4 1 850-0536000 JEEF Sy Rubber hose assemgly
5 2 818B-0500063 W AMRE S 123k Joint
6 1 850-0535000 JREAE S Rubber hose assemgly
7 1 850-0537000 R KRR, Rubber hose assemgly
8 2 850-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 850-0538000 =5y Rubber hose assemgly
10 1 850-0541000 T RO, Rubber hose assemgly
11 1 850-0539000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
12 2 830E-0500003 P MRS Sk Joint
13 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I 5 ) O seal ring
14 2 820-0500041 JERE SIS Bolt joint
15 1 850-0500011 BikE Rubber sleeve
16 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N S 2 A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 4 10 GB/T93 i e SR Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D




F W R Z G- e 0] 5 4 3k (& I8 S0H01,850H02,850HO3HL )

05.3.1

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

)




05.4.1 TWIE RS

- %% 1R (15 H 850H0 141 %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE )

A=) H = (A= # K %/ I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M6x30 GB/T5783 AVIPN Y Bolt 8.8-15 3t %

2 4 6 GB/T93 S T Washer

3 1 850-9500009 & s Pipe clamp seat

4 4 M8x30 GB/T5783 Ay B v Bolt 8.8-1k i &

5 7 8 GB/T93 S A Washer

6 7 8 GB/T97.1 SP4 Washer

7 1 850-9500006 e g Pipe clamp seat

8 2 850-9500004 BIKE Rubber sleeve

9 3 M8 GB/T6170 [EEVAV L SE Nut 8-ik e %

10 1 850D-0500001 E7\Y 1 Mat plate

11 1 850-0500015A e Pipe clamp

12 1 850-0500016A &SI s Pipe clamp seat

13 3 M8x80 GB/T5782 AV;iPA Yis Bolt 8.8-IAT

14 1 850-9500008 e s Pipe clamp seat

15 1 850-9500007 e s Pipe clamp seat

16 1 850-0542000 R Rubber hose assemgly

17 1 850-0544000 R MRk, Rubber hose assemgly

18 1 850-0546000 JiEER Y Rubber hose assemgly

19 1 850-0500003 JERSS Bolt joint

20 1 860A-0500004 Bk Bolt joint

21 1 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

22 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTUMR IR 2 O seal ring

23 1 850-0500014 Bk Bolt joint

24 2 850-0500004 Hiek Bolt joint

25 1 850-0547000 = a=Y5% Rubber hose assemgly

26 1 850-0548000 = asY5% Rubber hose assemgly

27 2 850-0545000 =595 Rubber hose assemgly




05.4.1 FWIERG -2 MKRGEHSS0H01HLA) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

AR
SN
HEAR
SRR
P4
EL 1Y
NS,
4
5
6
7
18
#f B8 ] [::
#n 87 [ XoX(-)
42 Bi(h) EE|[©C©
+# B5(t) EHEH[(C )
#+ Baw) EH|( @
%R B3 {8
% B2(w) EEHH
m% B1

NS

\TD/ I' B \i T Nt

F20 7> STR0L
(2



05.42 T RY-2 %W (GE T 850H02HL %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE )

Fr 5 & 5 % PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M6x50 GB/T5783 NSk 2 A Bolt 8.8-ik 7 %
2 4 6 GB/T93 i Spring Washer B %
3 2 853D-0500008 B Pipe clamp
4 1 853D-0500007 R e Rubber pipe clamp
5 2 853D-0500009 Bk Pipe clamp
6 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N A Sk 2 A Bolt 8.8-1k 7 &
7 4 8 GB/T93 i1 Spring washer B %
8 4 8 GB/T97.1 PR Washer KT
9 1 M8 GB/T6170 1AL Mg R) Nut 8-ik v %
10 1 850D-0500001 E7Y Mat plate
11 1 850-0500015A e Pipe clamp
12 1 850-0500016A &SIz s Pipe clamp seat
13 3 M8x80 GB/T5782 NS 2 Bolt 8.8-1A ¥
14 1 853D-0500006 I e Rubber pipe clamp
15 1 850-0542000 A A K Rubber hose assemgly
16 1 850-0544000 SRS Rubber hose assemgly
17 1 850-0546000 TR Bk, Rubber hose assemgly
18 1 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
19 1 855-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
21 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERR I % £} O seal ring
22 1 850-0500014 H¥k Bolt joint
23 2 850-0500004 Bk Bolt joint
24 1 850-0547000 Jie i J i Rubber hose assemgly
25 1 850-0548000 JBE A B Rubber hose assemgly
26 2 850-0545000 A K Rubber hose assemgly




05.4.2 TR Si-Z I 9GS FA850H0241%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE )

> y Y N (o e 19
~® P RIEER ~ R > & >
.'\ - : . g "A{;«[ & P \ S
: RO r - N _ & 20
L \T)/ . {\?( . ‘ @ =

~
| N N/,



05.4.3 TWE R Ge-2 #1085 H 850H03 1 %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE )

FFg & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 3 M8x65 GB/T5782 Vav i BN Y Bolt 8.8-ik %

2 9 8 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer BT

3 5 8 GB/T97.1 g Washer L%

4 1 850-0500016A &SI s Pipe clamp seat

5 1 850-0500015A =3 Pipe clamp

6 1 850D-0500001 R Mat plate

7 3 M8 GB/T6170 [EEVAV L SE Nut

8 2 850D-0502000 Mk Bracket

9 1 850D-0523000 T K IR Bk Rubber hose assemgly

10 1 853-0522000 SERF AN 6 RS B R Rubber hose assemgly

11 1 850-0546000 LN Ny AL = Y52 Rubber hose assemgly

12 1 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

13 1 855-0500014 Bk Bolt joint

14 1 860A-0500003 HEk Bolt joint

15 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTER i % a1 1] O seal ring

16 1 850-0500014 Bk Bolt joint

17 2 850-0500004 H¥k Bolt joint

18 1 850-0547000 VR 25 /)N s g A 2 Rubber hose assemgly

19 1 850-0548000 WR S /S s e 'f'\ﬁi Rubber hose assemgly

20 1 850-0545000 V&) S A K i I e ik Rubber hose assemgly

21 4 M8x20 GB/T70.1 S F A S 24T Bolt 8.8-IA 0¥

22 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV E N Bolt 8.8-k %

23 1 850D-0504000 - Covver 2

24 1 850D-0503000 SR Covver 1




05.4.3 FWJE R Gi-% I IR (GE FH850H03#HL %)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

24

FAAR
SHATNE
HEAR
SHFARE
F3HINBE

HENE

&3 B4(an)

%A B3

wn B2w) EE|(O

B% B1

~

¥ e
B O
:@Ey@?Af>
>3 '

P ol Q
SN

F:@:o) '
LT ~ &
Jﬁ/ ~

{,'e—\{""



05.5.1 T R 46- 1% ik (G I 850HO 1 WL ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE )

FE | B & 5 I & I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTUAR I 5 L} el O seal ring
2 1 850-0500003 SRS Bolt joint
3 3 850-0500005 IERSS Bolt joint
4 1 850-0533000 N RS Rk Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 850-0534000 ] [P 26 7 g 7 o ik Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 850-0505000A EEZ R 1N Slewing motor PCL-200-18B-1S2-8410B(NACHI)
7 8 M16x50 GB/T5783 VAVi:PAY: i Bolt 12,9k 7% %
8 1 850-0500002 ISR DS Bolt joint
9 1 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 ISO 2 A o Combinatory washer
10 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint




05.5.1 FWIER G -5 5iAGE F850H0 1KLY MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE )

I!

G Ui

1

FrzIsenw
&
)

B4 ///\> \
B2(4) §/< S
B1 ) WV




05.5.2 I R 46- 1% ik (G I 850H02 WL ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE )

FE | B & 5 I & I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTUAR I 5 L} el O seal ring
2 1 850-0500003 SRS Bolt joint
3 3 850-0500005 IERSS Bolt joint
4 1 818B-0502000 N RS R K Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 850-0534000 ] [P 2 7 g A o ik Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 850-0505000A EEZ R IR Slewing motor PCL-200-18B-1S2-8410B(NACHI)
7 8 M16x50 GB/T5783 VAV::PAY: i Bolt 12,9k 7% %
8 1 850-0500002 ISR DS Bolt joint
9 1 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 ISO 2 A o Combinatory washer
10 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint




iti FH850H024/L7#Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

(

05.5.2 FWERG -5k

l!

N\,
/‘.\

D |}

504

4




05.5.3 WL RS-0l ik (& FH850H03HLAY) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE )

R = uo &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 7 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTURRIR % 354 Pl O seal ring o34 NACHT A ey adi L & 1
9 1 850-0500003 Bk Bolt joint NACHT [R5y 8 HL % F
3 4 850-0500005 SRS S Bolt joint
4 1 850-0533000 PN HQ%E' 5% Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 818B-0502000 =595 Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 850-0505000A B3 9;IN Slewing motor PCL-120-18B-1S2 (NACHT)
7 8 M16x50 GB/T5783 NSk IR AR Bolt 12. 9-ik i %
8 1 850-0500004 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO 21 A B 45 Combinatory washer
10 1 820-0500009 Hiek Bolt joint
11 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
12 2 14 BS/A14.7x21%x1.5 ISO 21 A s B Combinatory washer
13 1 T0309-03000 IR Solenoid Valve
14 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 PN A AT S 24T Bolt
15 1 850D-0500030 AVE N R S 2 Reversing-valve bracket
16 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAV i Yca Bolt 8.8-7n.D
17 4 10 GB/T93 LS S P Spring washer 7Zn.D
18 4 10 GB/T97.1 PG Washer 7Zn.D
19 2 830-0500007 H Tzié%k Bolt joint
20 2 850D-0506000 =595 Rubber pipe assembly
21 2 850D-0507000 B B Rubber pipe assembly
22 1 T0308-01000 SN R Reversing-valve
23 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 NI S B AR Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
24 2 8 GB/T93 S S P Spring washer 7Zn.D
25 2 8 GB/T97.1 P Washer n.D
26 1 850D-0509000 h3=95Y51 Rubber pipe assembly
27 1 850D-0508000 B B Rubber pipe assembly
28 3 801-0500046 Bk Bolt joint




05.5.3 FIIE RS -01%E T ikGE H850H034L %) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

N Q
& S © o
0|0|0|0|0|0|0|O O
Qe o
[©)
o
o Te)
(a1 ~N
T S 2T =
ﬁ N O~ B D I DN —
Fa s ~ - OoOo@Xdmo oo
= R 3\ EEIFTETEE
”__ 7 - - 2422
= = \ I W\M
o~ ,mﬂ \ 29
[

[>>
HIFSS

,‘hun 7 o

§EERAADRY

= { /)
)
\ ANV
~\‘i¢\ &
(%) .\qk‘w,v“

ORI DSAR,




05.5.3 T s R Ge-[nl %% ik (G FH850H03 1) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE )

e (B R = & &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 4 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO 5 B ] Combinatory washer

30 1 818B-0500013 Bk Bolt joint

31 1 830-0504000 WESIBYX-95 Hydraulic lock BYX-95

32 3 M6x45 GB/T70.1 S A R A Sk s AT Bolt

33 3 6 GB/T93 T Spring washer

34 1 850A-0515000 it 5 (s Boom offset cylinder assembly




05.5.3 FIIE RS -I01%E ik GE H850H034L ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

N Q
& S © o
0|0|0|0|0|0|0|O O
Qe o
[©)
o
o Te)
(a1 ~N
T S 2T =
ﬁ N O~ B D I DN —
Fa s ~ - OoOo@Xdmo oo
= R 3\ EEIFTETEE
”__ 7 - - 2422
= = \ I W\M
o~ ,mﬂ \ 29
[

[>>
HIFSS

,‘hun 7 o

§EERAADRY

= { /)
)
\ ANV
~\‘i¢\ &
(%) .\qk‘w,v“

ORI DSAR,




05.6.1 e[l 4323 (3% 8 50HO01,850H02,850H03 1 %)) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

R % i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0504000 Hh [ e daz sk Centre slewing joint
2 4 820-0528001 HES% R3/8 Taper plug r3/8
3 3 820-0528002 HELE R1/4 Taper plug r1/4
4 1 850-0504100 Hh g [ Bz Skl Oil distributing shaft
5 1 GB/T6578 R 2 Rubber dust-proof ring
6 9 75x3.55 NBR-90 ORI % ) 1l “O”seal ring
7 9 820-0528004 B P A Seal slide ring
8 1 850-0504001 [IREEED Oil distributing seat
9 1 90 3.1 NBR-90 OB BRI 5 ] Pl “O”seal ring
10 1 820-0528006 4 Stop ring
11 1 50 GB/T 894. 1 B FE B Y Stop ring
12 1 820-0528007 U2 End cover
13 4 M8 25GB/T 5783 TN Sk B Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
14 4 8 GB/T 93 T 0 Washer 7n.D
15 4 M10 25GB/T 5783 N S Ae Bolt 8.8-7n.D
16 4 10 GB/T 93 7 T Washer 7n. D




05.6.1 H g [ % 32 3k (& FI850H01,850H02,850H034L &) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




65.1.1 MEREERERS

i1 (& FH850H0341%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

a5 H &= i = % R % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I % 3 ] O seel ring
2 1 850-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-0549000 LI R R ik Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 850-0500022 Hik Bolt joint
5 1 850-0543000 L DN AL R ED 5954 Rubber pipe assembly




65.1.1 s % & i 2451 (& HI8S0HO03HLE! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE )

ReAR




65.2.1 P @ %% B s RS020GE H850H03H1%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

5 #H = ([R5 % R E e
No. Quantity |Code Description Remark

1 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 AN Bolt 8.8-ik i %

2 4 12 GB/T93 i1 S R Washer BT

3 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer L%

4 2 860A-9540007 T ] [ AR Impaction plate

5 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO 1 A2 5 Combinatory washer

6 2 855-9540100 1l Globe valve

7 2 855-9540001 Bk Bolt joint

8 2 850C-9517000 [0 §=959 Rubber pipe assembly

9 2 855-9540002 13k Screw plug

850C-9500006 5L Elbow joint PR I 1 s

10 2 860A-9540008 P Rubber cushion

11 6 850C-9500004 BIRE Rubber sleeve

12 1 853A-9502000 A R AN R Steel pipe assembly

13 1 853A-9501000 e AR R Steel pipe assembly




65.2.1 [l 2e B R A 502 (1E H850H034L% ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE )

O



75.1.1 JEALER Ay IS R 4 1(GE HI850H01,850H02,850H03 1)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

e B = £ 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 850-7503000 IR ROk, Rubber hose assemgly

2 2 830E-0500003 905 A5 4z 3k Joint

3 8 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI 2 Jt el O seal ring

4 6 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI ) el O seal ring

5 2 820-7500007 sk Tee bolt joint

6 2 850-7506000 =g =Y5" Rubber hose assemgly

7 2 850-7504000 JREAE S Rubber hose assemgly

8 4 850-7500003 sk Bolt joint

9 2 850-7507000 =g =Y57 Rubber hose assemgly

10 4 850-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

11 2 850-7502000 Ik Traveling motor

12 4 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint




75.1.1 JE AL FTUE R 481G FI8S0HO1,850H02,850H034L %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




75.2.1 AR U FR 482(1% H1850H01,850H02,850H03 K1) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Py | B o= (A % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-7501000 HE LT B Dozer cylinder assembly

2 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO ZH A A Combinatory washer

3 2 820-0500023 IERESS Bolt joint

4 2 850-7505000 R B, Rubber hose assemgly

5 2 850-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve

6 2 820-0500041 HEEL Bolt joint

7 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG i 34 e O seal ring




75.2.1 FCAE A3 1T FE 2 52265 I8 50HO1,850H02,850H034L %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




85.1.1 o FHB A B R 48 168 FI850H01HL%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Fe | B # (A7 % i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-8512000 A IRk Rubber hose assemgly

2 9 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

3 1 850-8531000 JR A S Rubber hose assemgly

4 9 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IR % ] 1l O seal ring

5 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAZ I % ) 1] O seal ring

6 2 820-8500013 HEk Bolt joint

7 2 850-8511000 TR U, Rubber hose assemgly

8 2 850-8502000 Eiﬁ%% Tee joint

9 2 850-8513000 TR I Rubber hose assemgly

10 2 M8 65 GB/T5783 VAV PN Y Bolt

11 2 8 GB/T93 LS AR Spring washer

12 1 850-8508000 EL L 1R Compare valve

13 1 850-8517000 e o Rubber hose assemgly

14 1 850-8501000 =l sk Tee joint

15 1 820-0500003 ﬁiﬁ;é%k Bolt joint

16 1 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO IH &2 Combinatory washer

17 1 860A-8500003 E%k Bolt joint




85.1.1 S B I E R 48 16 H850H01HLES) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




85.1.2 SL S HBAX MW T &R 4 1(GE I 850H02,850H03HL %Y ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

75 H &= £ 5 % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IR % L] 1] O seal ring
2 4 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
3 10 810M-0500003 JEN; kDS Square joint
4 2 850-8536000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
5 1 850-8516000 R MR, Rubber hose assemgly
6 10 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR B £} bl O seal ring
7 10 820-8500013 Bk Bolt joint
8 2 830-8506000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
9 6 801-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
10 8 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO IH 4B B AP Combinatory washer
11 1 820-8514000 P& 7 Oil Filter HH5 7514 (Include No.14)
12 2 6 GB/T93 T B Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 I\ g AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 820-8514200 eV AL Core of oil filter
15 2 M10x35GB/T5782 VAY:ib Vs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 2 10 GB/T93 R ] Spring washer Zn.D
17 2 10 GB/T97.1 S ] Washer Zn.D
18 1 850H-8500005 5 Sy e AR Fixing plate
19 1 830-8506000 =5y Rubber hose assemgly
20 7 850-8502000 ESUESS Tee joint
21 1 860A-7508000 TR U, Rubber hose assemgly
22 2 M8x65 GB/T5783 7N Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 6 8 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D
24 6 8 GB/T97 SPGB Washer Zn.D
25 1 850-8508000 B il Compare valve
26 1 850H-8500010 Pl 1) 22 2E it Fixing plate
27 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAY:iP Vs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 850-8519000 TR KR, Rubber hose assemgly




85.1.2 e IE R4 168 H850H02,850H03KL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

I aaE

00O

0O
& b6 0O [ ] a6
b5 ©Ic]@© a5
z b4 000 a4
=bh3 00O a3
=b2 00 OJEE) o2
b1 00O ] a1

Pp )

PrOw.
80 OP@pp1



85.1.2 SL S HB KW T R 4 1(3E I 850H02,850H03HL %Y ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

e 2 KR = % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 850-8532000 R MR, Rubber hose assemgly

30 1 830D-8503000A R MO, Rubber hose assemgly

31 1 850H-8500006 THTUE ) 2 S A Fixing plate

32 1 828-8506000 VTR 1 58 % Valve assembly

33 1 850-8519000 R MR, Rubber hose assemgly

34 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH &2 L g Combinatory washer

35 1 830B-8500003 HESk Bolt joint

36 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO IH 4 B2 B AR Combinatory washer

37 1 820-8544000 Eheds Accumulator

38 1 860A-8506000 i g=95Y5'4 Rubber hose assemgly

39 2 850D-8500002 HAEK Square joint

40 1 820-0500003 sk Bolt joint

41 1 820-0500004 [l Plug

42 1 10 BS/A10.7X16X1.5 ISO 21 A Combinatory washer

43 1 828-8506001 (N Valve body

44 1 830D-8525100 274 ) R0 oL i Safety valve core assembly

45 1 6.5x1.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAZ I % £} 1] O seal ring

46 1 830B-8504002 ] 10 Valve core

47 1 830B-8504004 e 4y i 55 Spring

48 1 830B-8504003 Bk Bolt joint




85.1.2 e IE R4 168 H850H02,850H03KL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

I aaE

00O

0O
& b6 0O [ ] a6
b5 ©Ic]@© a5
z b4 000 a4
=bh3 00O a3
=b2 00 OJEE) o2
b1 00O ] a1

Pp )

PrOw.
80 OP@pp1



85.2.1 S FHB 0 WL R G233 F1850H0 1 ML) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

5 % &= X 5 % B %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850-8514000 R KRR, Rubber hose assemgly

2 5 820-0500003 Hik Bolt joint

3 8 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO 21 A B 5 Combinatory washer

4 1 820-8514000 Y Oil Filter f45 257 (Include No.7)
5 2 6 GB/T93 i Spring washer

6 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 ANk A Bolt

7 1 820-8514200 JEIMARVE LS Core of oil filter

8 2 830B-8505000 Hhk Bolt joint

9 1 830B-8504000 CEAE | Unilateralism valve

10 3 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2H 438 B P Combinatory washer

11 1 830B-8500003 Hhsk Bolt joint

12 1 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 ISO 20 A5 B el Combinatory washer

13 1 820-8544000 e Accumulator

14 1 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint

15 1 810M-0500003 JEN:EE DS Square joint

16 1 830D-8525000 4R Safe valve

17 1 830B-8500004 ISR SIS Bolt joint

18 1 10 BS/A10.7x16%1.5 ISO 1 & B B g Combinatory washer

19 1 820-0500004 WRIE Screw plug
20 1 850-8529000 JREAE S ik Rubber hose assemgly
21 1 830B-8500002 CHEIR Supporting rack
22 2 10 GB/T93 R Spring washer
23 2 8 GB/T93 i E P Spring washer
24 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 NSk IE e Bolt
25 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 INF Sk Bolt
26 1 860-8523000 i g=g5Yn4 Rubber hose assemgly
27 2 850D-8500002 HAEEk Square joint
28 2 850-8502000 — Il -k Tee joint




85.2.1

Se AR R ZR 552 GE FHI850H01#L5) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Sbe
b5
-+ b4
= b3
= b2
@ b1

EL

_EEI'E_[I
Qo)
Qo)

©eO
(©IIE)
©IoIE)
©IION
Qe ©

Pp2

CLIC)
O ()

Pr i
H%Q 00 Ofpp1




85.2.1 5L S HB 0 M R 4e2(3 HI850HO 1 H1 %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

i) % &= £ 5 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 855-8503000 B KRR, Rubber hose assemgly

30 1 830-8505000 B Turning valve

31 1 830D-8503000A JRE A R Rubber hose assemgly

32 1 850-8533000 =Sy Rubber hose assemgly

33 2 855-7500002 JERESS Bolt joint

34 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO O B 24 el O seal ring

35 1 830-8506000 A R, Rubber hose assemgly

36 2 850-8518000 JRE A S Rubber hose assemgly




85.2.1 S FEBAr WO E R 4021 FH8SOHO 1ML HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

_EEI'E_[I

Qe
Qe
®be ©e©
£55 ][00
-+ b4 (@©Ic)e)
= b3 00
= b2 Qe ©
£ C][000)]

Pp2 Q

Ne
P
5%6(@:%




85.3.1 S EB M R Ge3(E HI850H0 141 %Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

M| B & ® B % W # I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M6x20 GB/T5783 DS Bolt
2 8 6 GB/T93 S ] Spring washer
3 8 6 GB/T97.1 SEEBE Washer
4 8 860-0600004 E7L%74 Mat
5 1 860A-8539000 S Left pilot valve
6 1 860A-8538000 Y Ep ] Right pilot valve
7 22 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTER I 1t Pl O seal ring
8 4 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
9 18 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 850-8541000 T MR, Rubber hose assemgly
11 1 830D-8506000B TR MR, Rubber hose assemgly
12 1 850-8536000 =R Y5% Rubber hose assemgly
13 1 850-8534000 [=EgaY5% Rubber hose assemgly
14 1 850-8539000 T RO, Rubber hose assemgly
15 1 855-8517000 e SRR, Rubber hose assemgly
16 5 850-8502000 BN SS Tee joint
17 2 850-8516000 [=g5Y5% Rubber hose assemgly
18 2 850-8534000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
19 2 850-8535000 TR MRk, Rubber hose assemgly
20 2 850-8521000 TR MR, Rubber hose assemgly
21 2 820-8500003 Hisk Bolt joint
22 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH & B I Combinatroy washer
23 3 820-8500004 H%k Bolt joint
24 2 850-8523000 JRAE R Rubber hose assemgly
25 1 850-8519000 R SRR, Rubber hose assemgly
26 1 T0301-11000 1 5 S SRR Dozer pilot valve




85.3.1 JES4r TR IE 2 453G FH850HO1HL %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




85.3.2 SCSEB VR E R GE3(GE H850H02H17) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

A=) #H = (A=) % G %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M6x20 GB/T5783 P N Bolt
2 8 6 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer
3 8 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer
4 8 860-0600004 E2LY 2 Mat
5 1 860A-8539000 Vs v ] Left pilot valve
6 1 860A-8538000 Ao Right pilot valve
7 22 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO ORI % /el O seal ring
8 4 855-7500002 H¥k Bolt joint
9 18 860A-8500003 HESk Bolt joint
10 2 850-8541000 TR KURY, Rubber hose assemgly
11 1 850-8514000 [ =Ia5% Rubber hose assemgly
12 2 850-8536000 TR KR, Rubber hose assemgly
13 1 850-8534000 R MR, Rubber hose assemgly
14 1 830D-8503000A R KR, Rubber hose assemgly
15 1 855-8517000 R KR, Rubber hose assemgly
16 5 850-8502000 =k Tee joint
17 2 850-8516000 R KUK, Rubber hose assemgly
18 2 850-8534000 R K Rubber hose assemgly
19 2 850-8535000 el =Y5" Rubber hose assemgly
20 2 850-8521000 i g=#5Y5'4 Rubber hose assemgly
21 2 820-8500003 IR Bolt joint
22 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 I1SO IH B2 B AR Combinatory washer
23 3 820-8500004 IER: DS Bolt joint
24 1 850-8539000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
25 1 850-8519000 el =Y Rubber hose assemgly
26 1 T0301-11000 1 SR Rk Dozer pilot valve
27 1 850-8523000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
28 1 820-8500013 Bk Bolt joint
29 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJERRI % 4/ 1] O seal ring




85.3.2 e IIRIE R 43 (E F850H024L %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

(- JoI - )]
)0 O

a8
a7/
ab
ad
a4
a3
a2 (1)

al

AR
A8
A




85.3.3 SC IO R R 43 (& FH850H0341%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

FF5 o= K 5 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M6x20 GB/T5783 Ak Bolt
2 8 6 GB/T93 L B Spring washer
3 8 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer
4 8 860-0600004 E2% Mat
5 1 T0301-01000 KSR Left pilot valve
6 1 T0301-02000 Vein=d .| Right pilot valve
7 23 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJERR IS 2 i ] O seal ring
8 4 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
9 18 860A-8500003 HEsk Bolt joint
10 1 850-8541000 A K Rubber hose assemgly
11 1 850-8514000 R B, Rubber hose assemgly
12 1 850-8536000 B B Rubber hose assemgly
13 1 850-8534000 el =Y Rubber hose assemgly
14 1 830D-8503000A TR RO, Rubber hose assemgly
15 1 855-8517000 el =Y Rubber hose assemgly
16 7 850-8502000 =Wk Tee joint
17 1 850-8516000 el =Y Rubber hose assemgly
18 2 850-8534000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
19 2 850-8535000 =Y Rubber hose assemgly
20 2 850-8521000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
21 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
22 6 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO ikl Combinatory washer
23 4 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
24 1 850-8539000 R Bk Rubber hose assemgly
25 2 850-8519000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
26 1 T0301-11000 #1525 R Rk Dozer pilot valve
27 1 850-8523000 TR MR, Rubber hose assemgly
28 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERR I 3 O seal ring
29 1 820-8500013 Bk Bolt joint
30 2 850-8523000 TR MR, Rubber hose assemgly




85.3.3 SRR E R 483 (GE FI8S0H034L A HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

(@005
@0 © |[HE
(@ O)FR] ~(*)
[@e@] T A




85.4.1 S5 A I R 454G FH850H01 /1) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO I A Combinatory washer

2 1 820-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

3 1 850-8526000 B MK Rubber hose assemgly

4 2 850-8502000 =l Sk Tee joint

5 1 820-7500007 =Rk Tee joint

6 1 850-8511000 A Ak Rubber hose assemgly

7 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG I %t O seal ring

8 1 820-8500013 HEk Bolt joint

9 1 810M-0500003 HAARL Square joint

10 1 850C-8500001 HARL Square joint

11 1 830D-8503000A =Sy Rubber hose assemgly

12 1 855-8536000 i =a=Y5% Rubber hose assemgly

13 3 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint

14 4 14 BS/A 14.7X21X1.5 1SO 20 A Bl Combinatory washer

15 1 T0301-12000 iy T wesd i3] Footplate pilot valve

16 1 830-8500001 13k Screw plug

17 1 850-8533000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly




85.4.1 SFHHMIIE RS 4GE FSSOHO1HLA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

NI



85.4.2 S& A I K R Ge4(iE T1850H02 K1) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 4 R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 18 BS/A18.7x27%2 ISO I A Combinatory washer
2 2 801-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 850-8526000 B MK Rubber hose assemgly
4 1 810M-0500003 Bk Square joint
5 1 830D-8505000A RS R Rubber hose assemgly
6 1 850-8502000 =k Tee joint
7 1 820-7500007 =k Tee joint
8 1 850-8527000 JRe A S Ak Rubber hose assemgly
9 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR IR % £} O seal ring
10 1 820-8500013 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 850-8500004 HAEk Square joint
12 1 850-8523000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
13 2 850-8519000 = d=Y5% Rubber hose assemgly
14 3 820-8500004 ik Bolt joint
15 4 14 BS/A 14.7X21X1.5 ISO ZH A A Combinatory washer
16 1 T0301-12000 PR 4G T 1R Footplate pilot valve
17 1 830-8500001 3k Screw plug
18 1 830-8509000 TR RO, Rubber hose assemgly
19 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
20 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I % 4} O seal ring
21 1 850-8518000 RS R Rubber hose assemgly
22 1 830D-8509000A A Ak Rubber hose assemgly




85.4.2 eI MRE R G54 (& FI850H02HLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 850H02 TYPE)

>
DD




85.4.3 4SBT R Si4(HE HI850H0341%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

P45 B o= X 5 % PR E e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 18 BS/A18.7x27%2 ISO 2 A e el Combinatory washer
2 2 801-0500006 JERSS Bolt joint
3 1 850-8526000 JREAE A Rubber hose assembly
4 1 810M-0500003 JEN:EESS Square joint
5 1 830D-8505000A A Y, Rubber hose assembly
6 1 850-8502000 Il Rk Tee joint
7 1 820-7500007 Ok Tee joint
8 1 850-8527000 JR T Rubber hose assembly
9 1 850-8511000 [ g=P5Y Rubber hose assembly
10 1 850-8500004 Bk Square joint
11 1 850-8523000 JRE A R Rubber hose assembly
12 2 850-8519000 JiEEP Y Rubber hose assembly
13 3 820-8500004 IERSS Bolt joint
14 4 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2H 4% B P Combinatory washer
15 1 T0301-12000 S 5T S 1 Footplate pilot valve
16 2 830-8509000 TR RO, Rubber hose assembly
17 1 850D-8501000 TR B, Rubber hose assembly
18 2 855-7500002 BBk Bolt joint
19 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG R % ) e O seal ring
20 1 850-8518000 SRS Rubber hose assembly
21 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 Vay: BN i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 4 8 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer Zn.D
23 4 8 GB/T97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
24 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 WS A B S 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 4 5 GB/T93 i E ] Spring washer Zn.D
26 1 T0309-03000 HL 1, ) Solenoid valve
27 1 T0307-01000 I e Valve body
28 1 850D-8500001 FH 1 11R) =7 28 Solenoid valve bracket
29 1 850D-8500002 DRGREN RSN Square joint




85.4.3 JoFER 0 1M R R B4 (il FH850H031L %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)




95.1.1 TAEH: 5 19 Hs 2 46 (3& FH850H01,850H02,850H03 417 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

5 = (A=) # PR % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 855-9501000 F2 2L T SOk Bucket cylinder edE GO, EEIE R
1 850C-9531000 B 2 T Bucket cylinder PR e EAT)
2 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG s % J: ] O seal ring
3 3 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 850C-9511000 TR B Rubber pipe assembly
5 3 860A-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
6 1 870-9519000 A MK Rubber pipe assembly
7 8 M8x25 GB/T5783 Vi Dy Bolt 8.8-1IA70 %
8 8 8 GB/T93 A P Spring washer ke
9 4 850C-9500001B e Pipe clamp
10 12 850C-9500004 BIREL Rubber sleeve |
11 1 853-9503000 7 3L N AN A R, Steel pipe assembly
12 1 853-9504000 (N N AL k= g=457] Steel pipe assembly
13 1 850C-9502000 SEATET R R Arm cylinder PR (HE Y, sRE AR
1 850C-9532000 SRR AR Arm cylinder A e EAT)
14 1 801-0500027 JEN;EE DS Bolt joint e, 5% P [ 4 AT AT
1 853-9500002 IEN SN Bolt joint A, iR E S L
15 1 850C-9514000 i g=95Y54 Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 850C-9512000 TR KR, Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 850C-9513000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 850-9503000A Bl LR K Boom cylinder WeEE GIEE, mEE A&
1 850C-9528000 N L R Boom cylinder PekE CIetE L)
19 1 850-9508000 SEAF RN MRk Steel pipe assembly
20 1 850-9509000 ST/ N Bk Steel pipe assembly
21 8 M10x60 GB/T5783 N S AL Bolt 8.8-1k ¥
22 8 10 GB/T93 S A Spring washer ke
23 8 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer by
24 2 850C-9500002A Bk Pipe clamp




95.1.1 T{F25 B 13 % 55G& FI850H01,850H02,850H03HLE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02.850H03 TYPE)




95.1.1 LAFE%: B W R G2 (3E FHI850H01,850H02,850H03 /15 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FF5 = (A=) # PR % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 2 850C-9500003A B Pipe clamp
26 1 850-9500005 Bk Pipe clamp
27 2 M10x1 GB/T6171 [EEVAVEL S S Nut 8-ik 5w %
28 1 820-0205001 AR Sk Grease cup joint
29 1 M10x1 GB/T7940.1 B R A s Grease cup
30 1 801-0400001 VAR 5 Grease cup cap




95.1.1 T{F25 B 13 % 55G& FI850H01,850H02,850H03HLE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02.850H03 TYPE)




06.1.1 FHMLHI (35 F850H01,850H02,850H03 L)) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

g | #t # R = % PR %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 830D-0600016 L ==y TG Controling cover plate

2 10 |[M8x16 GB/T5789 S TR Bolt 8. 81k 7 &5

3 1 830P-0606100A EER Front motherboard

4 1 830P-0606002A K 4 Sponge

5 1 860E-0613001 R s Rubber footplate

6 1 835-0614010A A I o Footplate pedestal

7 7 830P-0606001 E7\Y 1 Press plate

8 4 6 GB/T97.1 TR Washer 7n.D

9 4 6 GB/T93 i P Spring washer Zn.D

10 4 M6x16 GB/T5783 VA B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 830P-0600002B Hi b e Rubber floorboard

12 5 M8 GB/T6170 18875 g ) Nut 8-7Zn.D

13 1 830D-0611002 AT Screw

14 1 830D-0611100 AR Footplate

15 1 860E-0613001 i Rubber footplate

16 1 830P-0609100 R 2 A Cover plate

17 1 830D-0900002 Y En Rubber mat

18 1 830H-0613000 e AR Left Motherboard

19 2 6x16 GB/T882 R Pin Zn.D

20 2 2x12 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn. D

21 4 M14x30 GB/T70.1 PN LR Sk i 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

22 4 14 GB/T97.1 SEAA Washer Zn.D

23 1 853D-0601000 HEZLZH Frame assembly

24 4 830P-0600003 £ Yan Washer

25 8 M10x20 GB/T5783 NI Sk g Bolt 10.9-1K5 5 &

26 8 10 GB/T93 A P Spring washer Zn. D

27 8 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

28 4 830P-0600001 T 2% Shock absorber




06.1.1 #HMLA(GE H850H01,850H02,850H03L%Y) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




06.1.1 FEHHLHGE T850H01,850H02,850H03 4 7)) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe | B & R = A PEE:
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 830P-0608100 BRI G Middle motherboard

30 1 830P-0608001 A (A= Sponge

31 1 830P-0607001A Ve 47 Sponge

32 1 830P-0607100A o AR Rear motherboard

33 1 830D-0600015 E=Yi Cover

34 1 853D-0606000 A BRI 2 A4 Right manipulate box subassembly | & T IL06. 2. 2

35 8 M8x25 GB/T5789 PSR A Bolt 8. 8- iAW

36 1 853D-0604000 If] = 2 4 Valve cover subassembly JETT1.06. 4. 2

37 4 MS8x16 GB/T5783 INF Sk Bolt 8. 8-k 7 &

38 4 8 GB/T97.1 N Washer k%

39 1 830D-0600026 JE Ry Seat

40 1 830P-0605000A JHE Ry 2R Supporting plate of seat Je& T U.06. 5. 2

41 1 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV Pt Bolt

42 1 M8x35 GB/T5783 S5 A Sk R Bolt

43 1 830P-0603000A FepER A A Left manipulate box subassembly |} )L06. 3. 1




06.1.1 #HMLA(GE H850H01,850H02,850H03L%Y) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




06.2.1 A HAHLLA:(E F850H01,850H02,850H03 417 ) RIGHT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Py | #t & 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M6x20 GB/T70.1 WS A AT SR T Bolt 8. 8-k T &

2 6 6 GB/T93 RS S Spring washer k7%

3 1 830P-0602001 46 Upper box

4 1 853D-0602001 A5 THAR Right panel

5 4 5 GB/T93 i S N Spring washer n.D

6 4 M5x10 GB/T818 |- SR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 1 853D-0606100 e Right bracket

8 1 830P-0602004 HELAR Sponge

9 5 M8x25 GB/T5789 ANA L TS Bolt 8. 8-k &

10 1 830P-0602002 T4 Below box




06.2.1 A7 H: Y\ 4 41 {-Gi& FI850H01,850H02,850HO3HL %)) RIGHT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




06.3.1 ZEER P FE 444G FTI850H01,850H02,850H03 41 7) LEFT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 4 PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M6x20 GB/T70.1 WS F BT S R AT Bolt 8.8-1k ¥
2 6 6 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer BT
3 1 830P-0602001 Wi Upper box
4 1 830P-0603004 JETHAR Left panel
5 4 5 GB/T93 i | Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 M5x10 GB/T818 T AR S RAET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 830P-0603100A S48 Left bracket
8 5 8 GB/T93 i T R Spring washer B
9 1 M8 GB/T6170 1S AR Nut 8-Zn.D
10 1 810A-1503000 A Gas spring
11 2 830P-0602002 A Below box
12 2 830D-0615000 224 R T-Al Safety valve handle
13 2 M6x12 GB/T5789 NV TS Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %
14 2 M8x16 GB/T5789 SN LTS AL Bolt 8.8-1A 70 %
15 1 830P-0603300 Ja SCH¥ Rear supporting
16 2 850-0600002 (X7 Washer
17 2 830P-0603200 Kty Axes
18 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 INH VL AR Bolt 8.8-1k ¥
19 2 M8x20 GB/T70.1 havililz e ) Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %
20 1 818B-0608000 BRI Cap of bolt
21 1 830P-0603001A XN Draught pole
22 1 810S-0604600 Tk Handle ball




06.3.1 Z= 45 9046 41 /G FH850H01,850H02,850HO3HL %) LEFT MANIPULATE BOX SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




06.4.1 I 2124 (& FH850H01,850H02,850H03 #1%!) VALVE COVER SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

P | & = (A=) # R %/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 853D-0604100 k] 5 Valve cover

2 7 M8x16 GB/T5789 N VR L TR Bolt 8. 8-k ¥

3 1 830P-0604005 JE 4R Rear sponge

4 1 853D-0604001 A4 Front sponge

5 1 830P-0604004 T 4% Upper sponge

6 1 830P-0604003 ey x4 Right sponge

7 1 830P-0604001 ¥ 5 25 Cover




06.4.1 &= 41 F(E F850H01,850H02,850H03 L) VALVE COVER SUBASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




06.5.1 £ ZE(IEA850H01,850H02,850H03417Y) SUPPORTING PLATE OF SEAT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FE | % & R B 4w w ok
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 12 [M8x16 GB/T5789 FNFATE A TG Bolt 8. 8-k &

2 1 830P-0605100A JE 2R Supporting plate of seat

3 1 858-0606000 TR LR Right bracket

4 1 830P-0605200 ok Cover

5 1 830P-0605300A A Front supporting

6 3 M8X30 GB/T70. 1 ayavilEESs ] Bolt 8.8-7n.D

7 6 8 GB/T93 A Spring washer ke

8 1 858-0609000 T 2R Left bracket

9 1 830P-0605001A PR Baffle




06.5.1 R HL(GE F850H01,850H02,850H034/1 7)) SUPPORTING PLATE OF SEAT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

ANNANNNNNNY
ANNANNNNNNY




06.6.1 17 E#4, (G FI850H01,850H02,850H03H17)) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

w8 R 5 & K &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 810-0620000A FHEk Handle boom
2 2 M12 GB/T6172 I\ FH IR R Nut 8-7n. D
3 2 818B-0620004 By g Dustproof cover
4 1 850-0621000 Vacki: &, 05957 Left framework assembly
5 1 830D-0624000 A FERL Rk Right framework assembly
6 10 MS8X16 GB/T5783 INF Sk g Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
7 10 8 GB/T93 R T Spring washer 7Zn.D
8 10 8 GB/T97.1 e Washer Zn.D
9 1 850-0624000 R Bracket
10 4 M6X25 GB/T5783 VAV BN oY Bolt 8.8-Zn. D
11 4 M6 GB/T6170 1R 5S AR B Nut /n.D
12 2 850-0620002 EFX ] Connecting fork I
13 2 830D-0620002 ERX T Connecting fork I
14 1 830D-0651000 A R Right footplate ke
15 9 830D-0620015 N Rubber footplate e
16 1 830D-0652000 JEBSAR Left footplate ek
17 2 830D-0620016 KR Clip plank e
18 4 MS8X25 GB/T5789 AL T Bolt 8. 85T W
19 1 830D-0614000 A7 7E [ 52 40 Fastness pin of hoof
20 6 6X24 GB/T882 % Pin Zn.D
21 6 6 GB/T97.1 ErYe Washer 7/n.D
22 6 2X12 GB/T91 T4y Cotter pin Zn.D
23 1 850-0626000 BEEL Supporting pin
24 1 850-0623000 e RO Left sleeve assembly
25 1 850-0620001 PSR Supporting plank
26 1 850-0622000 R S Right sleeve assembly
27 8 10 GB/T97. 1 | Washer n.D
28 8 10 GB/T93 H T A B Spring washer Zn. D




HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

06.6.1 11 E#Y\ (& H850H01,850H02,850H03HL %)




06.6.1 17 EH:4. (i FI850H01,850H02,850H03H17%)) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

R £ = %W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 8 M10X25 GB/T5783 INF Sk g AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 2 830D-0620003 X Connecting fork II
31 2 830D-0620009 hts Axis copy
32 2 830D-0620011 AT Screw
33 6 M8 GB/T6170 1TSS AR L) Nut 8-7Zn.D
34 2 850-0620003 el Connecting fork II
35 2 1.2X12 GB/T91 TF 5y Cotter pin Zn.D
36 2 5 GB/T97.1 HPE Washer Zn.D
37 2 850-0620004 SRR Pin
38 1 850H-0625000 & ZE A Valve frame plank
39 1 850-0623100 EERE Left sleeve
40 4 830D-0623001 #E 1625 Bush 1625
41 1 850-0622001 iR ot Middle bush
42 1 850-0622100 HER Right sleeve




HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

06.6.1 11 E#Y\ (& H850H01,850H02,850H03HL %)




07.1.1 =400k 1 (GEH850H01,850H0241%) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

Fr5 #H = (A=) ¥4 P % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853D-2811000 B Cab
1 1 853D-0701000A I Ak Main body of cab
2 1 853D-0700006 J Tl DY Rear window glass
3 1 830D-0713000 P & Fire extinguisher
4 2 5 GB/T97. 1 SR Washer ke
5 2 ST4.8 22 GB/T845 R Sk H ORET Bolt 8. 8-k %
6 2.2m  |830D-0700038 4 Rubber seal strip
7 1 853D-0700009 BRI Transom window glass
8 1 853D-0700051 AU B IR % Rubber seal strip
9 0.87m [801-0700016 RAESE S Rubber seal strip
10 1 853D-0700002 GIRNZE ) Front-lower window glass
11 1.07m  |830D-0700044 NGRS Rubber seal strip
12 4 M16 55 GB/T5783 Ay b Y Bolt 10. 93k 7 &
13 4 16 GB/T93 LS ] Spring washer KT
14 4 16 GB/T96 el Washer kv
15 1 830H-0700012 bol YA Lifesaving hammer
16 2 ST4.2 13 GB/T845 TRk B BURET Bolt 8. 8-k W
17 1 853D-0700001 JeJa i & B Left-rear window glass




07.1.1 Z53E2 411 1 G& FH850H01,850H024L %)) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

V74

a




07.1.2 g0 F 1 (G&EHI850H03HLAY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

Fr'5 o= (A=) % K &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 830T-2811000 2 i 2 Cab
1 1 830T-0701000 20 E A Main body of cab
2 1 853D-0700006 IS Rear window glass
3 1 830D-0713000 KK AR Fire extinguisher
4 2 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer ke %
5 2 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 A S B AT Bolt 8.8-1IKT0 ¥
6 2.2m 830D-0700038 &S Rubber seal strip
7 1 853D-0700009 AT Transom window glass
8 1 830D-0700028A BRSNS Rubber seal strip
9 1 853D-0700027 VEES RPN Right plug
10 4 ST4.2x13 GB/T845 TSk [ BB ET Bolt 8.8-1k %
11 1 853D-0700028 Tkl sk Left plug
12 0.87m [801-0700016 S Rubber seal strip
13 1 853D-0700002 IENGE & Front-lower window glass
14 1.07m [830D-0700044 BN RALUINES Rubber seal strip
15 4 M16x55 GB/T5783 AYIPN Y Bolt 10.9-15 50 %
16 4 16 GB/T93 AL P Spring washer S
17 4 16 GB/T96 KIRE Washer ik 2
18 1 830H-0700012 ok A 4 Lifesaving hammer
19 1 853D-0700001 JeJa & B Left-rear window glass
20 2 M6x12 GB/T5789 7N FAVE 22 TR AR Bolt 8.8-1k %
21 1 830H-0711000 i 3iaire i Fixing plate




1 (i& FH850H03417%!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1

07.1.2 HRr=s 4 F




07.2.1 3= 4144 2 (3& H850H01,850H02,850H034 %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FE | B R = & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853D-0703000 WEERGE Cab door
1 1 830H-0703001 MRS Rubber seal strip
2 1 853D-0703100 WEN Main body-Door
3 2m 830H-0703008 4% Rubber seal strip
4 1 853D-0703002 3 Glass of door
5 1 853D-0703007 W Glass of door
6 1 860-0702009 B Locking knob
7 2 860-0702011A HES Bush
8 2 8 GB/T97. 1 S35 Washer N
9 2 8 GB/T93 LS AN ] Spring washer R
10 2 M8 GB/T6170 Eilayiil SR Nut 8.8 KT
11 1 860-0702003 P14 Door lock
12 3 M6 10 GB/T818 TRl SR AT Bolt 8. 8-k
13 4 M6X25 GB/T5789 IN IR A TR AR Bolt 8. 8—ik T &
14 4 830H-0703011 JiinE: 3 Rubber plug
15 6 M5 10 GB/T819.1 BT SRBRET Bolt 8. 8- 1A %
16 1 810S-0700015 BT T Bumper [
17 1 853D-0703012 AT Inside armrest
18 2 M8 16 GB/T5789 VAY; AL Bolt 8. 8-k ¥
19 1 855-0702005 NEVER Inside knob
20 2 M5 16 GB/T70.1 WS BT SR AT Bolt 8. 8-k
21 1 830D-0700015A FrAFII Push shaft 1T
22 1 830H-0700004 EDA AN Push shaft




07.2.1 #8312 4 {4 2 (& FFI850H01,850H02,850H03HL7) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

22

21

20 19




07.3.1 3= 24 3 (it H850H01,850H02,850H03417) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

g | #t & (A=) % PR %/ I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853D-0708000A %ah i Ak Moving window subassembly

1 1 853D-0708002 Mot vias 11 Moving window glass II

2 1 853D-0708001 Bl s 1 Moving window glass [

3 2 830H-0708100 B2 Locking knob assembly

4 4 M5x10 GB/T65 THRE A S URAT Screw 8.8-Zn.D

5 1 820-0706003 B4 Rubber seal strip

6 1 853D-0708003 £R AL ST Aluminium-alloy frame




07.3.1 25410k 3 (& FH850H01,850H02,850H03#L %)) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




07.4.1 5% 240 144G H 850H01,850H02,850H03 1% ) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fr5 = (A=) % i % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 10 M8x16 GB/T5789 N TR L T AR Bolt 8.8-%6 4k
2 1 830H-0702050 A5 T S 4 Bracket-RH
3 1 830H-0705000 AT Right sinister
4 2 8 GB/T96 K HJE Bigger washer
5 2 M8x12 GB/T5789 N I 2L TH R AR Bolt 8.8-ik 7w &
6 1 830H-0702010 ik Y Bracket-LH
7 1 830H-0704000 e iEFF Lift sinister
8 2 830H-0700011 S5 Pneumatic spring
9 2 830H-0700013 A= B % [ Y Pin
10 4 M8 GB/T6170 1IN ff W B Nut 8-k &
11 2 830H-0702003 g Block
12 1 830H-0702040 A5 Ve S Block bracket-RH
13 1 830H-0702030 R Block bracket-LH
14 1 853D-0702100 FH L7 AR Overturn window frame
15 1 830D-0700042 AT Right handrail lock
16 6 M6x12 GB/T2671.1 WS IRET Bolt 8.8-A 1L
17 1 830D-0700043 ok il Left handrail lock
18 1 830H-0702020 I 7] B AL 5 B Fixing plate
19 1 830H-0702002 HLHLEE Cover
20 2 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer
21 1 853D-0702001 BT B B 3 Glass
22 1 830H-0702004 BHEE B e 4 Rubber cushion




07.4.1 #5323 41 {44 (& FI850H01,850H02,850H034L %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)



07.5.1 255 40 4450 T1850H01,850H02 41 %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

FFg & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830H-0700019 A 00 o FAVHR Adiabatic plate-RH

2 1 830H-0706002 A N bR Inside plaque-RH

3 1 830H-0706020 INE 2 Appearance cover

4 1 830H-0706001 FHL 2R ASHAE 1] 5 A Cover

5 42 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer 140HV-iL 7 %/
6 42 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 oAl Sk [ R AT Bolt 8.8-1k ¥
7 1 830H-0706003 T Cover

8 1 830H-0706030 W L 2 AR Radiogram bracket

9 1 830H-0706008 A Inside plaque-UP

10 6 830H-0706006 K Place with a draught

11 1 830H-0706005 o Y B Air-condition cover

12 1 830H-0706004 R CARESY) Examine and repair cover

13 1 853D-0710000 5 B bR 444 Back cover

14 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 YAy ihr eI Yo Bolt 8.8-1k %
15 1 830H-0706007 5 AL Back window plaque

16 1 830H-0706013 D&l Aluminium alloy plaque

17 1 853D-0706009 JEAm N TR Inside plaque-LH

18 1 830H-0706011 )8 Cover plate

19 1 830H-0706012 [ F Door handle
20 1 830H-0700017 e ) o AR i Adiabatic plate-LH

21 4 M6x8 GB/T819.1 A S AT Bolt 8.8-IA 0¥
22 1 853D-0705000 BEAIE R Aiir inlet screen

23 1 853D-0700007 B A Adiabatic plate

24 2 853D-0700004 JEAR Clamp plate

25 8 M8x20 GB/T5789 AL DA Bolt 8.8-IA70 %
26 1 830H-0700018 Ji 1 B ki Adiabatic plate

27 2 830H-0700014 JE AR Clamp plate




07.5.1 230 40 450E FH850H01,850H02#L %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)




07.5.2 254 5 (& H850H03H1%Y) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830H-0700019 A 00 o FAVHR Adiabatic plate-RH

2 1 830H-0706002 A N bR Inside plaque-RH

3 1 830H-0706020 INE 2 Appearance cover

4 1 830H-0706001 FHL 2R ASHAE 1] 5 A Cover

5 42 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer 140HV-ik 5 %

6 42 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 oAl Sk [ R AT Bolt 8.8-1k ¥

7 1 830H-0706003 W] E5HR Cover

8 1 830H-0706030 W L 2 bR Radiogram bracket

9 1 830H-0706008 T K0 Inside plaque-UP

10 6 830H-0706006 K Place with a draught

11 1 830H-0706005 o B Air-condition cover

12 1 830H-0706004 R CARESY)T Examine and repair cover

13 1 853D-0710000 o B bR 44 Back cover

14 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 SN LTS AL Bolt 8.8-1A 70 %

15 1 830H-0706007 J5 T AL Back window plaque

16 1 830H-0706013 D&l Aluminium alloy plaque

17 1 853D-0706009 JEm N R Inside plaque-LH

18 1 830H-0706011 SRR Cover board

19 1 830H-0706012 [ Door handle

20 1 830H-0700017 Je AN B FAAR Adiabatic plate-LH

21 4 M6x8 GB/T819.1 |- A S AT Bolt 8.8-1IA 0¥

22 1 853D-0705000 BEAIER Aiir inlet screen

23 1 830H-0700015 B A Adiabatic plate

24 2 830D-0700005A JEAR T Clamp board [

25 8 M8x20 GB/T5789 AL DA Bolt 8.8-IA 70 %

26 1 830H-0700018 Ji 1 B ki Adiabatic plate

27 2 830H-0700014 JE AR Clamp plate

28 1 830D-0705000A IO AT Al Adiabatic board




07.5.2 2554104 5 (& FI850HO03HL %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)




07.52 3= E 5 (3 11850H03417) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)
FF5 #H = i 5 % PR E e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D-0705100B AR 2L A Cover board groupware
30 1 830D-0705001A I HhAR Adiabatic board
31 2 830D-0705002A JEAR Clamp board
32 2 830D-0705003 ESE Sl Clamp board IIT
33 4 6 GB/T96 | Bigger washer 140HV-ik 7w %
34 4 6 GB/T93 i e ER ] Spring washer B E
35 4 M6x25 GB/T5783 NSk e Bolt 8.8-1k i %




07.5.2 2554104 5 (& FI850HO03HL %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)




07.6.1 25444 6 (& H850H01,850H02,850H03H1%) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FF5 H &= i 5 4 i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 M6x12 GB/T5789 AT L TS Bolt 8.8-i5 70 &
2 1 853D-0707000A AN 5 AR 414 Left cover assembly
3 2 801-0704000 I JHE Rubber pedestal
4 2 M10 GB/T 6170 Eithay:cl 3 Nut 8-k ¥
5 1 830D-0709000A A 25 B 20 A4 Right cover assembly
6 2 820-0703000 KR s Rubber pedestal
7 2 M12 GB/T 6170 1S Fh g RE Nut 8-k &
8 4 860-0700014 Hop Washer
9 4 M16%20 GB/T5789 ANV DA Bolt 8.8-1L ¥
10 4 M16 GB/T825 EZN A Eye bolt 8.8-ik ¥
11 2 830E-0700014 EFF Fixing Pole
12 2 830E-0700012 Bl R B Blocking nut
13 1 830E-0700013 JE AT AT Right bracket
14 2 830E-0700003 Ja e Rearview mirror
15 1 830E-0700011 Ja M Ae AT Left bracket
16 1 830H-0700007 WHT Armrest
17 2 M8x35 GB/T5789 ANAOIE L T Bolt 8.8-i5 70 &
18 1 810S-0700016 (FENAIN Bumper
19 3 M5x8 GB/T819.6 A S AT Bolt 8.8-IAT0 %




07.6.1 U410} 6 (& F850H01,850H02,850H03HL %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Ll
—




07.7.1 %58 41 £F7(& FH1850H01,850H02,850H03HL %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe | W & ! 4o & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M6 GB/T6170 1S Ff1 R B Nut 8-k &
2 2 6 GB/T93 HEf 5 A Spring washer 140HV-1A 55 %
3 5 6 GB/T97.1 SE A Washer 140HV -1k 70 ¥
4 1 860-0710000 I Door steak lock
5 1 853D-0700005A [RG5S 40 Door steak lock frame
6 2 M6x35 GB/T5789 N AR 2 T A Bolt 8.8-1k 70 ¥
7 3 M10X20 GB/T5789 5 R 2L T Bolt 8.8-1L 70 ¥
8 2 860-1209008 W A [ 2 4 Fleible axes pin
9 1 830D-0700015A P TI Draw pole II
10 3 b 1.6x12 GB/T91 TT 148 Cotter pin KT
11 1 830H-0700004 At Draw pole
12 1 $ 6x12 GB/T882 Bl Pin shaft ik
13 1 830H-0700003 F Handlebar
14 1 8 GB/T96 Kk g Bigger washer 140HV-1A 7 &
15 1 M8x12 GB/T5789 N AR T A Bolt 8.8-1k 7 ¥




07.7.1 Z5 0= 4 {47 (& H850H01,850H02,850H03 L% CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




08.1.1 F RGL(EH850HO1 ML) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

R O A &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0800004 sk Joint
2 4 d24 Q672 U 2. A ISk Hoop 7n.D
3 1 850-0800001 WK 1 Warm water pipe |
4 1 860B-0800001 B KBk Joint
5 1 830H-0820005 BE 7K & Warm water pipe
6 1 830H-0820004 W AR BORY, Inspiration pipe assembly
7 2 M8x35 GB/T5789 N AR L TR AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 830H-0820200 i 1Ny Compressor assembly
9 1 850-0801002 ke Pipe clamp
10 1 M6x30 GB/T5783 Vay DY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 6 GB/T93 HSE AR Spring washer Zn.D
12 1 6 GB/T97. 1 H Washer Zn.D
13 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 VA BN iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 5 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
15 1 5GB/T97. 1 ThJE| Washer 7/n.D
16 1 830L-0820001 Wz 7K 1 2 AR Bracket
17 1 860G-0801200 oK I s 2% 20 A Flux control hot water
18 1 858-0800002 HKAET Water pipe II
19 1 850-0801300 I Y 1 RO Desiccator exit pipe
20 1 830D-0801600 T L Desiccator assembly
21 1 830H-0820003 Vot O SRR Desiccator exit pipe
22 1 830D-0807000 SR A Bracket
23 2 850-0800003 #H Washer
24 1 M8x50 GB/T5783 NSk IR e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 8 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
26 1 8 GB/T97. 1 P Washer Zn.D
27 5 830D-0801001 pNCEER Seal ring
28 1 830D-0801006 Ji 75 5 s ] Seal ring




08.1.1 25 Z5:(& FI850HO1HL%!) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850HO01 TYPE)

4
Ve

2

/)
i

Y




08.1.1 Zi RG(EH850HO1HLAY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

R ] % W P
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830H-0820600 HEZK R & 20 44 Drainpipe subassembly
30 1 830H-0820300 2R A Bk Air-condition box assembly
31 1 830H-0820500 R LR N B Air-condition cable
32 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 N S 2 e Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
33 1 830H-0820400 Y 2% Manipulator
34 1 830D-0801003 A A Right air pipe
35 1 830D-0801005 IS Left air pipe
36 8 d60 JB/T8870 RUEN 22 3B S Hoop Zn.D
37 1 830H-0820002 HEA O Bk, Vent-pipe assembly
38 1 830H-0820001 05688 N A Rk Condenser intake pipe
39 1 830H-0820100 BBk Bk, Condenser assembly
40 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 AV:iPSYis Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D




08.1.1 25 Z5:(& FI850HO1HL%!) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 850HO01 TYPE)

4
Ve

2

/)
i

Y




08.1.2 i & 4t (3 1 850H02,850H03 1) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)
AR r 5 a0 LA
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 820-0912004 sk Joint
2 4 d24 Q672 RUEN 22 2 FA i Hoop Zn.D
3 1 858-0800001 HEKE 1 Water pipe |
4 1 858-0800003 [l KA Water pipe
5 1 830H-0820200 H 4a M1 R % Compressor assembly
6 2 M8x25 GB/T5789 N F VR 2L TR AR Bolt 8. 8-1A W %
7 1 853D-0802000 W O R R, Inspiration pipe assembly
8 1 830H-0820002 HARE B Vent-pipe assembly
9 1 850-0801002 (=53 Pipe clamp
10 4 M5x12 GB/T5789 7N AR A T R AL Bolt 8. 8- 1A W%
11 1 830L-0820001 I 7K R 22 25 A Bracket
12 6 M6x20 GB/T5789 7N 2 22 e Bolt 8. 8-1AmW %
13 1 860G-0801200 oK A w2 A Flux control hot water
14 1 858-0800002 HEKETT Water pipe Il
15 1 850-0801300 R Y T R R Desiccator exit pipe
16 1 830D-0801600 TR R Desiccator assembly
17 1 853D-0800050 B AR Bracket
18 2 M6x30 GB/T5789 7N A2 22 e Bolt 8. 8-1A W %
19 2 M8x20 GB/T5789 N AR Bolt 8. 8-iAw %
20 1 830H-0820003 ks A Rk Desiccator exit pipe
21 5 830D-0801001 KR ) B Seal ring
22 1 830D-0801006 The B 35 4 P Seal ring
23 1 830H-0820600 HEK I %‘Séﬂﬁ: Drainpipe subassembly
24 1 830H-0820300 2R 5E B Air-condition box assembly
25 1 830H-0820500 20 U 2 A IS Air-condition cable
26 1 830H-0820400 PR 2 Manipulator
27 1 830D-0801003 A Right air pipe
28 1 830D-0801005 IR Left air pipe




08.1.2 25 & 55(3& FH850H02,850HO3HL %) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




08.1.2 i & 4t (3 1 850H02,850H03 1) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe|n B R = 7 PR
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 8 ds55 Q672 XU 22 2C R fii Hoop Zn.D
30 1 830H-0820001 e NI K= g55Y Condenser intake pipe
31 1 830H-0820100 Ve Bk Condenser assembly




08.1.2 25 & 55(3& FH850H02,850HO3HL %) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




09.1.1 HEZRZH (& FH850HO1HLA) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Py | # = A 4 i % as
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853D-0902000A Wi et Front cover {045 ¥ 5 2,4~12(Include No.2,4~12)
2 1 853D-0902001A T 55 AR A Front cover body
3 1 858-0901005 w5 o B Lock
4 1 853D-0900004 T Handle
5 5 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
6 5 6 GB/T93 LS | Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 M6x12 GB/T5783 AV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 853D-0902002A B o7 <7 2 Limit bracket
9 1 853D-0902100B N HE 22 Inside frame
10 20 |8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
11 20 8 GB/T 93 i Spring washer Zn.D
12 7 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAViEPSY Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 M6x16 GB/T5783 VAV PNy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 2 M8 GB/T6170 LIS ff IR B Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 853D-0900003B VB Joining plate
16 1 853D-0900002A A= B Air spring
17 1 853D-0904000A A7 SR Right cover A5 5 18~22(Include No.18~22)
18 12 |M8x20 GB/T5789 AN 2 T Bolt 8.8- kWY
19 1 853D-0904001A A7 75 R AR Right cover body
20 1 853D-0904100A & W) Screen
21 10  [M6x12 GB/T6563 N E B AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 21 M6 GB/T947 T it R T A 50 A Sk M2 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 818B-0608000 EET I Bolt cap
24 14  [M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV DN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 853D-0908000 e Lock buckle
26 2 3.2x20 GB/T91 T 1144 Cotter pin
27 6 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer
28 2 853D-0900009 Bt Shaft pin




09.1.1 HEZRZPFGE FA8S0HOIHLE) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

37




09.1.1 HEZLZHPFGEEFI8S0HOIHLM) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Fe | B & 5 4 i % s
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 853D-0905000A B Gemel
30 2 M10x25 GB/T5789 N R 2L T AR Bolt 8.8- ik Y
31 1 853D-0906000A s e R Gemel seat
32 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 AV By Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
33 4 10 GB/T93 i1 3 R Spring washer Zn.D
34 1 853D-0900001 R FAu AR Heat insulation
35 2 810-1500003 AT Bolt cap
36 2 853D-0900005 R Curve plate
37 1 850-0905000 S b G Clapboard {4575 38,39(Include No.38,39)
38 1 850-0905001 W 245 Al Sponge clapboard
39 1 850-0905002 N e Lower clapboard
40 1 853D-0907000A Ive Heat insulation subassembly 445 75 41~45(Include No.41~45)
41 1 853D-0907100A K b Clapboard
42 1 853D-0907001A W 258 B Sponge
43 4 850-0904005 it Hs Short plate
44 12 [M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 2 850-0904004 Kt Long plate
46 1 853D-0901000B B HE A Cover frame
47 1 850-0911000 i A A A Cover subassembly {5 5 5 48,49(Include No.48,49)
48 1 850-0911010 E Cover
49 1 850-0911001 NERALYTE Sponge
50 1 850-0909000 TRKF6 B FAAi Heat insulation F045 FE 551,52 (Include No.51,52)
51 1 850-0909002 R B Heat insulation
52 1 850-0909001 NEEATY Fixing plate 8.8-Zn.D
53 1 853D-0903000A JEEM Left cover {45 ¥ 5 54~56(Include No.54~56)
54 1 853D-0903100A € %) Screen
55 1 853D-0903001A /i e B Left cover body
56 1 853D-0903002A BN S Seal rubber
57 1 850-0912000 SP- 167 B < 4 Bracket




09.1.1 HEZRZPFGE FA8S0HOIHLE) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

37




09.1.2 HEZEA (i H850H02,850H03417Y) COVER FRAME MODULE(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

ZRER = a0 W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853D-0902000A T 2t Front cover £0,45 7 52,4~12(Include No.2,4~12)
2 1 853D-0902001A T 5 B A Front cover body
3 1 858-0901005 e G Lock
4 1 853D-0900004 F Handle
5 3 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
6 3 6 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 M6X12 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 853D-0902002A R A, 7 28 Limit bracket
9 1 853D-0902100B PN HE 24 Inside frame
10 39 |8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
11 39 8 GB/T 93 i1 R Spring washer Zn.D
12 7 MS8X16 GB/T5783 VAV Py Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 2 M6X16 GB/T5783 VAV By Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 2 M8 GB/T6170 1Y H R B Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 853D-0900003B SRR Joining plate
16 1 853D-0900002A A= G Air spring
17 1 853D-0904000A 4 Right cover A5 7 5 18~22(Include No.18~22)
18 12 M8X20 GB/T5789 INFH VR L T R A Bolt 8.8-IA 75 %
19 1 853D-0904001A A7 HEAR AR Right cover body
20 1 853D-0904100A € W Screen
21 10  [Mé6x12 GB/T6563 AN A B BT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 21  [M6 GB/T947 Tl BR T A R A Sk B AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 818B-0608000 T i Bolt cap
24 20  |M8X20 GB/T5783 AN Sk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 853D-0908000 B Lock buckle
26 2 3.2X20 GB/T91 FFE14Y Cotter pin
27 6 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer
28 2 10X120 GB/T882B iREill Shaft pin




09.1.2 HEHLL 4G FI850H02,850H034L %) COVER FRAME MODULE(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




09.1.2 HEZLZ] 4(GE A 850H02,850H03 L) COVER FRAME MODULE(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe | % = (A= % i % Vg

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 853D-0905000A 53 Gemel

30 2 M10x25 GB/T5789 N 2L TH 2 Bolt 8.8-1A %

31 1 853D-0906000A A e Gemel seat

32 4 M10X25 GB/T5783 IS Sk R AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

33 4 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

34 1 853D-0900001 R FAuiie Heat insulation

35 2 810-1500003 IR AT I Bolt cap

36 2 853D-0900005 =R Curve plate

37 1 850-0905000 S5 B PR Clapboard 45 7538,39(Include No.38,39)
38 1 850-0905001 W43 B AR Sponge clapboard

39 1 850-0905002 TR AR Lower clapboard

40 1 853D-0912000 FE AR ZH 4T Heat insulation subassembly I 045 75 41~45(Include No.41~45)
41 1 853D-0912100 R AR A AT Clapboard I

42 1 853D-0912001 SRy Sponge

43 2 850-0904004 K b Long plate

44 6 850-0904005 5 FE AR Short plate

45 12 |M8X25 GB/T5783 ANk AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

46 1 853D-0911000A B HE AR A Cover frame

47 1 853D-0913000 B ZHAETT Heat insulation subassembly 1T {45 7548750 (Include No. 48750)
48 1 853D-0913100 R R AEIT Clapboard II

49 1 853D-0913001 AR Sponge

50 1 853D-0913002 HEEAL AN Sponge

51 1 850-0911000 e WA Cover subassembly {045 ¥ 552,53, 44(Include No.52,53,44)
52 1 850-0911010 E2 Cover

53 1 850-0911001 ELAR Sponge

54 1 853D-0903000A e i Left cover H5 55 55~57(Include No.55~57)
55 1 853D-0903100A 1 Screen

56 1 853D-0903001A T Bk Left cover body

57 1 853D-0903002A GRS Seal rubber




09.1.2 HEHLL 4G FI850H02,850H034L %) COVER FRAME MODULE(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




10.1.1 & BhHLEEGE A 1-850H01,850H02,850H03 11 %) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe | & £ 5 4 i #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853D-1001001A KL E A Engie hood
2 1 853D-1001100A JEUE Left screen
3 8 6 GB/T947 FEREERH K [AA SR R AT Bolt
4 17 |830D-1010001 IRLRET Plastic Nail
5 1 853D-1001002A LRI Sponge
6 3 M10%20 GB/T 5783 NSk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 3 10 GB/T93 S R Washer Zn.D
8 9 10 GB/T97.1 S HPE Washer Zn.D
9 1 830D-1051000 B AT Lockpin assembly
10 3 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAVi DY i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 7 8 GB/T93 o R Washer Zn.D
12 13 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
13 1 853D-1001200A ML 4 Hood framework
14 1 853D-1001300A AU Y Right screen
15 1 853D-1001003A TR Rubber seal strip
16 6 2X16 GB/T91 FF 145 Cotter pin Zn.D
17 2 830D-1000003 R Shaft pin
18 2 853D-100600 A8 JRs Hinge seat
19 2 853D-1002000B B A Hinge Plate 1% FH850H01,850H02
20 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 ANk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 853D-1003000 A L Pneumatic support
22 1 830D-1012000 e Support Plate
23 1 830D-1000002 AR Support Plate
24 1 12 GB/T97.1 SP-3 Washer Zn.D
25 1 830D-1052000 B A A A1 Lock-pedestal assembly
26 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 853D-1005000 AR Lock pedestal
28 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 AV (PN Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 1 830D-101500 ARG Control lock equipment
30 1 853D-1004000 Rk Right hinge 1% JH1850H03

®



10.1.1 & HHLEGE FF850H01,850H02,850H03HL %) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




10.2.1 KEHL R B G 1 T-850H01,850H02,850H03 #17#) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M12 GB/T6170 1S F g R Nut 8-Zn.D
2 1 830D-1014200 B Lock pin pedestal

3 5 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

4 5 10 GB/T93 AR R Spring washer Zn.D

5 5 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN SR A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014003 B K] Nut

7 1 830D-1014004 L Spring

8 1 830D-1014005 R R Spring pedestal

9 1 830D-1014002 B Lockpin

10 1 830D-1014001 EA Tension spring

11 1 830D-1014103 A4 %h Shaft pin

12 1 830D-1014104 VRN Right check plate

13 1 830D-1014101 AN A Immobile pin

14 1 M5 GB/T6170 12475 A g RE Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 VaYii by Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830D-1014105 e R Left check plate

17 2 M10x1 GB/T 6172.1 7N fh R Nut 8-Zn.D
18 2 830D-1014102 L= Rotational pin

19 1 830D-1014110 JAlE Pedestal
20 1 830D-1015200 s A Soft-pipe subassembly

21 5 8 GB/T97.1 S EJE Washer Zn.D

22 5 8 GB/T93 i1 T2 R Spring washer Zn.D

23 2 M8 GB/T6170 IEitAy il SN Nut 8-Zn.D
24 1 830D-1015003 THH Handle

25 1 801-1206200 ER IR Handle ball

26 1 830D-1015001A % Torsion spring

27 1 830P-1004100 FL 5 s Turntable pedestal

28 1 9 GB/T894.1 Tl e i Y Closing ring




10.2.1 & shAL 840 2 GE ] T850H01,850H02,850H03 #LAY) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




10.2.1 KEHL R B G 1 T-850H01,850H02,850H03 #17#) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % P %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M12 GB/T6170 1S F g R Nut 8-Zn.D
2 1 830D-1014200 B Lock pin pedestal

3 5 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

4 5 10 GB/T93 AR R Spring washer Zn.D

5 5 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN SR A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014003 B K] Nut

7 1 830D-1014004 L Spring

8 1 830D-1014005 R R Spring pedestal

9 1 830D-1014002 B Lockpin

10 1 830D-1014001 EA Tension spring

11 1 830D-1014103 A4 %h Shaft pin

12 1 830D-1014104 VRN Right check plate

13 1 830D-1014101 AN A Immobile pin

14 1 M5 GB/T6170 12475 A g RE Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 VaYii by Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830D-1014105 e R Left check plate

17 2 M10x1 GB/T 6172.1 7N fh R Nut 8-Zn.D
18 2 830D-1014102 L= Rotational pin

19 1 830D-1014110 JAlE Pedestal
20 1 830D-1015200 s A Soft-pipe subassembly

21 5 8 GB/T97.1 S EJE Washer Zn.D

22 5 8 GB/T93 i1 T2 R Spring washer Zn.D

23 2 M8 GB/T6170 IEitAy il SN Nut 8-Zn.D
24 1 830D-1015003 THH Handle

25 1 801-1206200 ER IR Handle ball

26 1 830D-1015001A % Torsion spring

27 1 830P-1004100 FL 5 s Turntable pedestal

28 1 9 GB/T894.1 Tl e i Y Closing ring

®



10.2.1 & shAL 840 2 GE ] T850H01,850H02,850H03 #LAY) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




11.1.1 [P 3% GEHI850H01,850H02,850H03 4174 ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,85003 TYPE)

=N

Fs | # & £ 5 4 PR &/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 20 M16X75 GB/T 5782 N Sk Bolt 12. 9—ik
2 20 M16X85 GB/T 5782 VY i Bolt 12. 9—is 7 %
3 1 850-1110000 [Pl =7 Slewing support m=7
4 2 16X45 GB/T 119. 2 [ A 4 Pin (AT




11.1.1 %% & (& HFI850H01,850H02,850H03KL% ) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,85003 TYPE)




12.1.1  #S&R4 GEHI850HO1HL M) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

= (A 4 i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 830H-1202007 T -4 T Hoop
2 1 850-1201001 HEAE Air-inlet hose
3 1 850-1201005 w3 Clincher
4 2 M8 GB/T 6170 1S AU RE Nut 8-7Zn.D
5 4 8 GB/T 93 LS P Washer 7Zn.D
6 4 8GB/T 97.1 SEHE Washer 7Zn.D
7 1 M8x30 GB/T 5783 AYiiPN. Yin Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 2 d70 JB/T8870 Iz 47 Hoop Zn.D
9 1 850-1201004 [ B Hheat insulation board
10 1 850-1201006 [ Rubber mat
11 1 850-1201003 e Ttransition pipe
12 1 850-1201002A B Syphon
13 2 885A-1202003 T H44 T Hoop
14 1 850-1201400 2R/ TIYE o Core of air cleaner
15 1 850-1201100A B e A Air cleaner
16 1 850-1201120 ZAPEL Core of air cleaner P829332
17 1 850-1201110 g Core of air cleaner P827653
18 1 850-1201200A YR AT 4 Bracket
19 1 M8x50 GB/T5783 VY By Vi Bolt 8.8-7n.D
20 1 850-1201300A il Heater of air
21 4 10GB/T 97.1 SEEJE Washer Zn.D
22 4 10 GB/T 93 7 A0 ] Washer Zn.D
23 4 M10x55 GB/T 5783 N Sk g AR Bolt 8.8-7n.D
24 1 850-1201008 TH i T Hoop
25 1 850-1201007 WA Syphon
26 2 M8x20 GB/T 5783 NSk e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.1.1

PER ARG (& H850HO14LAY) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




12.1.2 A RS (dEH850H02,850H034L% )  AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

R £ % 4 % o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830H-1202007 TAY 4 Tee Hoop
2 1 850H-1201001 JEiERE Rear air-inlet hose
3 1 850H-1201002 s Clincher
4 6 8 GB/T97.1 SEHPE Washer Zn.D
5 6 8 GB/T93 i S TR Spring washer n.D
6 3 M8x20 GB/T5783 YAy By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 5 870-1202002 T 4 Tee hoop
8 1 850-1201200A TIEA IR Air cleaner bracket
9 2 M8 GB/T6170 LIRS ff iR B Nut 8-7n.D
10 2 M8x50 GB/T5783 S ff kg g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 850-1201100A FR e A Air cleaner
12 1 850-1201120 AR Core of air cleaner P829332
13 1 850-1201110 EEV/ TN Core of air cleaner P827653
14 1 853D-1206002 kA Middle air-inlet hose
15 2 MS8x25 GB/T5783 INTH B AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 2 853D-1206005 HES A 3] 52 S Hoop for air-inlet hose
17 1 853D-1206100 o Transition pipe
18 1 853D-1206004 = Heat insulation
19 1 853D-1206300 Joi AR Back bracket
20 2 d90 JB/T8670 W 47 Hoop
21 1 853D-1206200 SR Front bracket
22 4m 830H-1202008 S A s Heat insulation
23 1 853D-1206001 lipcisak4 Front air-inlet hose
24 1 850-1201400 2R IR YE A Air cleaner in advance




12.1.2 #5£&% (i&EF850H02,850H03HLAY ) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




12.2.1 HS AL GEHI850HO 1ML ) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

e | #e & (A= k4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M10 GB/T6170 LIRS g i) Nut M8 8-7n.D
2 4 10 GB/T96 RIPE Bigger washer

3 1 850-1202008 SR Bracket

4 1 850-1202200B AR S Muffler bracket

5 2 850-1202001 A Screw

6 2 d210 JB/T8870 Wk i Hoop

7 1 850-1202004 HA 3 Exhaust spacer

8 13 10 GB/T93 LR Spring washer 7n.D

9 13 10 GB/T97. 1 S 2 Washer 7n. D
10 6 M10 30 GB/T5783 VaYiiBS Yn Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 850-1202006 M P A AR Wrappage for muffler

12 1 850-1202100A TH 75 A SRR Muffler

13 7 M10 35 GB/T5783 AViES: 1 Bolt 10. 9-1k g &
14 1 850-1202007 A R i Nip hoop

15 2 8 GB/T96 KA Bigger washer Zn. D
16 2 M8 GB/T6170 TRIN B Nut Zn.D
17 1 850—-1202300A HAURE 4L Vent-pipe bracket




12.2.1

HER R GG H850H01HLEY) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

N

(

.

-\ )
66 ) 12
89 13
J“
89 13

14
15
16



1222 HS RS (& I850H02,850H031 %Y ) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FE | &% R £ = “ K o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 850H-1202100 94 7 HL R Muffler

2 8 8 GB/T97. 1 S P Washer Zn.D

3 6 8 GB/T93 L | Spring washer Zn.D

4 8 M8 GB/T6170 TR A R RE Nut 8-7n.D

5 2 850H-1202003 N Hoop

6 2 d210 JB/T8870 Ik i Hoop

7 1 850H-1202200 NEP e S Muffler bracket

8 4 10 GB/T96 KB Bigger washer Zn.D

9 8 M10 GB/T6170 IS fy i) Nut 8-7n. D

10 1 850H-1202300 AR B 4 Vent-pipe bracket

11 1 830H-1204002 R En Hoop

12 1 850H-1202002 VH 75 A AR Wrappage for muffler

13 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 NSk g Bolt 10. 9-IA i ¥




12.2.2 R &% (iEFH850H02,850H034L7 ) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

VAN
INONONIN/N
NANNINAN/

\WAVAVA



12.3.1 AHI RS (& H850H01H1%) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

FE |8 & % Fi &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M10 GB/T6170 [EEVAVEL - 35: Nut 8-Zn.D
2 5 10 GB/T93 S A PR Spring washer Zn.D
3 5 10 GB/T97. 1 - g Washer Zn.D
4 1 850-1203016 VIR Knighthead
5 1 M10x30 GB/T5783 N A SL g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 12 M8x20 GB/T5783 VaViib Ny Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 24 8 GB/T93 L | Spring washer Zn.D
8 24 8 GB/T97. 1 S Washer Zn.D
9 1 850-1203200A IKFE AT S8 Radiator right support
10 4 850-1203015 TS e Rubber pad
11 4 M12x70 GB/T5782 VAY; B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 4 850-1203006 PG Washer
13 4 850-1203005A AR Upper absorber
14 4 850-1203004A e Lower absorber
15 4 12 GB/T96 Kk Bigger washer Zn.D
16 8 M12 GB/T6170 LS ff iR B Nut 8-Zn.D
17 1 850-1203012 T R AR Lower heat-insulation spacer
18 1 850-1203001A KA Radiator
19 1 850-1203014A 50 Fan guide
20 1 853D-1203002 A P A Right support
21 1 850-1203011 A B R AR Right heat-insulation spacer
22 2 d45 Q672 XU 22 A I il Hoop
23 1 850-1203002 ke Upper water pipe
24 12 1.6x16 GB/T91 TF 149 Cotter pin Zn.D
25 12 830-1201013 Eada Spacer
26 1 850-1203008 Vael B Left heat-insulation spacer
27 1 853D-1203001 Je BB FASIR Left support
28 12 4x45 GB/T882 4440 Pin




12.3.1 AHIES GEF850H014L%) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




12.3.1 AHI RS (& H850H01H1%) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Fa | # = K 5 # R %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 12 M8 GB/T6170 1IN F W B Nut 8-Zn.D
30 12 M8x25 GB/T5783 7N A Sk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
31 1 850-1203100A IKER Fr 3 B8 Radiator left support
32 2 d58 Q672 XN 22 0K i Hoop
33 1 850-1203003 KA Lower water pipe
34 1 860-1202600 oun Bracket
35 1 830-1201015 46T B Balancing container
36 1 830-1201014 ik Hose
37 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 Ay DRI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
38 1 850-1203013A R Fan
39 1 850-1203300 P Fender
40 4 M8x45 GB/T5783 Y DRI Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 1 850D-1200001 XU 7 s Fan bracket




12.3.1 AHIRES GEF850H014L%) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




12.32 ARG (GEH850H02,850H03H1%L) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

oo B R & % 4w oo
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 M8x20 GB/T5783 YAy b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 7 8 GB/T93 i E ] Washer 7Zn.D

3 7 8 GB/T97. 1 S ERJE Washer 7Zn.D

4 1 853D-1207200 JRU5E 3P Y Fan fender

5 1 853D-1207004A A i PR Right heat-insulation spacer

6 2 d52 Q672 RN 22 A I i Hoop

7 2 d50 Q672 KU 22 A A Hoop

8 1 853D-1207002 TKE Lower water pipe

9 1 853D-1207001 oKeE Upper water pipe

10 1 M8x40 GB/T70.1 7S FA R A Sk g 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 830-1201014 s Hose

12 1 830-1201015 St Balancing container

13 1 853D-1207300 S e 2 Bracket

14 1 853D-1207003 A7 SCEE AR Right plate

15 1 M6x20 GB/T70.1 S A PR S 24T Bolt 8.8-7n.D
16 1 6 GB/T93 A P Spring washer Zn.D
17 1 6 GB/T97. 1 S EJE Washer n.D
18 1 853D-1207100 PR BRK, Radiator assembly

19 1 870-1201011 FLFT Knighthead
20 1 853D-1207005 e SR Left plate
21 8 4x45 GB/T882 o Pin

22 4 MI12 GB/T889. 1 RS A B 0 B Nut 8-Zn.D
23 4 12 GB/T93 i EPE] Spring washer 7n.D
24 4 12 GB/T97. 1 P Washer 7n. D
25 4 870E-1201003 =5 Sleeve
26 4 M12x80 GB/T5782 75 8 S 2 g Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
27 2 853D-1207007 TN AR Lower smaller heat-insulation spacer

28 1 853D-1207008 AN Lower heat-insulation spacer




12.3.2 B AL (iEH850H02,850H038L% ) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




12.32 ARG (GEH850H02,850H03HL%L) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

P | # & (A=) ¥4 i % Ve
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 853D-1207006 Jr BR A Left heat-insulation spacer
30 9 830-1201013 £y Spacer
31 9 1.6x16 GB/T91 TF 5y Cotter pin Zn.D
32 2 853D-1207011 gz Rubber spacer
33 1 M6 GB/T6170 1S IR RE Nut 8-7Zn.D
34 1 850H-1203001 = Clamp
35 1 850H-1203100 KA [ S Bracket




12.3.2 B AL (iEH850H02,850H03HL% ) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




12.4.1 Z) it R 5(&E FI1850H01H1%!) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

FFs #H = R = % i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-1204100 Il % Coupling
2 3 10 GB/T97. 1 - B Washer /n.D
3 15 10 GB/T93 L A B Spring washer Zn. D
4 8 M10X45 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 850-1204001A KES TR Connecting disc
6 7 M10X30 GB/T5783 VY b s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.4.1 3 J1% 1 R 5008 F850H0IHLE!) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




12.4.2 3 )1k & 48 (GE 1 850H02,850H03 41 %)) POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

N T £ = I L i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853D-1208000 LS LiIN Enging

1 1 852A-1204100 IEe 4t 2% Coupling

2 3 M14x45 GB/T5783 N FA Sk R R Bolt 10. 944k,

3 1 852A-1204001A KA TE LR Connecting disc

4 12 10 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D

6 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 7 ff SL e g Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D




(iF FH850H02,850H03HL%!) POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

5

12.4.2 #h Jik i &

EEA9IN.m

Ot




12.5.1 BRah &4 (ZEH850HO1#L%Y) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Fa | B = (A= % s % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1205002 FEH I 5 Cover

2 1 801-1205300 PRI AE AN IR Air vent

3 1 801-1205400 Vi Filter screen

4 1 853D-1205100 AR A4 Fuel tank body

5 5 M5x12 GB/T5783 N S s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 9 5 GB/T93 LS Spring washer 7n.D

7 9 5GB/T97. 1 S Washer 7n. D

8 2 858-1205005 R Press plate

9 4 M8 16 GB/T5783 INFH B AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 6 8 GB/T93 i1 S TR Spring washer /n.D

11 6 8 GB/T97. 1 SE Washer Zn.D

12 1 860J-1205001 B Fuel-intake pipe

13 4 d32 JB/T 8870 W 5 Hoop

14 1 885A-1205003 B tE Rubber canister

15 1 885A-1205400 I Oil canister

16 1 858-1205400 TNIHZE 2 Petrol pump assembly B2
1 858-1205500 TN ZE Mk Petrol pump assembly [E = 2 A4

17 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 YAy B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

18 1 853D-1205001 Hh Fuel-out pipe

19 1 860-1205005 e H g Rubber mat

20 1 860-1205600 T e Vent fuel valve

21 6 M12 35 GB/T5783 VA By Y Bolt

22 6 12 GB/T93 i 3 TR Spring washer

23 6 12 GB/T97. 1 SP-H P Washer

24 1 850-1205003 MK Fuel-return pipe

25 1 850-1205005 HE Fuel-intake pipe

26 4 d25 JB/T8870 W i Hoop

27 1 850-1205006 SEyEERE Fuel-filter pipe




12.5.1 #Rih &% (iEFH850H01HLA! ) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

25

N 'X.x \\
Shateshn



12.5.1 BRah &4 (7EH850HO1#L%Y) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

TR 5 % W & u
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 850-1205200 Leyk S hn Fuel-filter bracket
29 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 Vav BN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 8 10 GB/T93 LR T Spring washer
31 8 10 GB/T97.1 SEHPE Washer
32 1 850-1205300 S Pk vs Fuel prefilter
33 4 14 JB/T982 IH & B 45 Combinatory washer
34 2 M8X25 GB/T5783 TN SRR Bolt 8.8-7n.D
35 1 118x2.65 GB/T3452.1 OB i 2% 3t el O seal ring TSR
36 1 853D-1205200 JE< 75 4 A Bottom cover




12.5.1 #Rih &% (iEFH850H01HLA! ) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

N 'X.x \\
Shateshn

25



1252 MRS GEFH850H02,850H03 K1) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe [a ® % s o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1205002 FEH I 5 Cover

2 1 801-1205300 PRV A AN R Air vent

3 1 801-1205400 VE M Filter screen

4 1 850H-1205100 AR A Fuel tank body

5 5 M5x12 GB/T5783 N S s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 9 5GB/T93 L Spring washer 7n.D

7 9 5GB/T97. 1 -] Washer n.D

8 2 858-1205005 B Press plate

9 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 o S Bolt 8.8-7n.D

10 9 8 GB/T93 i1 S TR Spring washer Zn.D

11 9 8 GB/T97. 1 SEEAE Washer 7Zn.D

12 1 860J-1205001 o Fuel-intake pipe

13 4 d32 JB/T 8870 M §ii Hoop

14 1 885A-1205003 B tE Rubber canister

15 | 885A-1205400 T Oil canister

16 1 858-1205400 I Bk Petrol pump assembly B R
1 858-1205500 YN =Y Petrol pump assembly [E = 244

17 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 YAy B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

18 1 853D-1205001 Hh Fuel-out pipe

19 1 860-1205005 ] Rubber mat

20 1 860-1205600 T IR Vent fuel valve

21 6 12 GB/T97. 1 S G Washer Zn.D

22 6 12 GB/T93 i 3 T Spring washer 7n.D

23 6 M12x35 GB/T5783 S Bolt

24 2 850-1205003 =] i Fuel-return pipe

25 12 |d20 JB/T8870 W4 Hoop

26 1 853D-1211200 RSl Joint

27 2 853D-1211003 HEE TV Fuel pipe IV




12.5.2 #Rih &% (& F850H02,850H034L%! ) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

I o9

\ £2 R
] @\_lp 11

10

32



1252 MRS GEFH850H02,850H03K1) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe [a ® % 4o o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 853D-1211001 EIM:E S Fuel-return pipe
29 3 M10x25 GB/T5783 7N S g AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 7 10 GB/T93 LS S PR Spring washer Zn.D
31 1 853D-1211300 V7K 5 5 28 7 1 Bracket of fuel prefilter
32 1 M8x70 GB/T5782 Vay: BNy Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
33 1 858-1205002 k|| Fuel pipe II
34 1 853D-1211002 A AT Fuel pipe I1I
35 2 M6x16 GB/T5783 7N K g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 2 6 GB/T93 GIHE A Spring washer Zn.D
37 2 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
38 2 M8x45 GB/T5783 Vay: BNy Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
39 1 850H-1205200 Leyk < an Fuel-filter bracket
40 1 850-1205300 LT YE A Fuel prefilter
41 4 14 JB/T982 2H A B A Combinatory
42 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 Vay BNy Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
43 1 118%2.65 GB/T3452.1 OB A4 i 3 4+ Pl O seal ring TIHEBE
44 1 853D-1205200 JE s 2 Bottom cover
45 4 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn. D
46 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 AViIP ¥ia Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.5.2 #Rih &% (& F850H02,850H034L%! ) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

I o9

\ £2 R
] @\_lp 11

10

32



12.6.1 372K (3% FI850H01#1%Y) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

e | #e & (A= % PR .
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV By Yin Bolt 10. 93k %
2 12 12 GB/T93 SR Washer Zn.D
3 11 12 GB/T97. 1 HHE R Spring washer 7Zn.D
4 1 850-1209100 AT 248 Front-right bracket
5 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 N Sk AR Bolt 10. 9-i& %
6 19 10 GB/T93 ST 44 Washer 7n.D
7 19 10 GB/T97. 1 LS R ] Spring washer 7Zn.D
8 8 M10x25 GB/T5783 N SRR Bolt 10. -k e %
9 4 850-1208200 T A Shock absorber
10 6 M12x35 GB/T5783A Ay (DY Bolt 10. 9-i& e %
11 1 850-1212100 VEA R Rear-right bracket
12 1 850-1211100 JJE B Rear-left bracket
13 1 M8x35 GB/T5783 NSk IR Bolt 10. 9-iE 7 %
14 5 8 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer
15 5 8 GB/T97.1 S0 g Washer
16 1 850D-1201100 LRIPE S Front-left bracket
17 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 10. 9570 %
18 1 850D-1201001 Y J Air-condition strap
19 2 M8x80 GB/T5782 INF Sk A Bolt 10. 9k %
20 1 850D-1201200 JEARMLR T S48 Bracket
21 1 850-1208001B AT Tension stay bar
22 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.6.1 SZ/&R(EFH850HO01HLAY) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




12.6.2 3¢ 7 (& F11850H02,850H03 K1 %) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fa | = i 5 % R % 7

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 M10x30 GB/T5783 5 A Sk g Bolt 10. 9-iE &
2 16 10 GB/T93 LS ] Spring washer
3 16 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer
4 4 M10%35 GB/T5783 NSk 2 Bolt 10. 9k i &
5 4 M16x120 GB/T5782 NS B Bolt 10. 9-i& i &
6 6 16 GB/T97.1 S | Washer 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 860-1207001 kiR Washer
8 8 853D-1213100 I Shock absorber
9 2 853D-1215100 7o 5 ST 48 Rear-left support
10 1 853D-1213200 Vi Front-left support
11 2 M16 GB/T889.1 AR N A R Nut 8-7n. D
12 1 850H-1214100 AT 4 Front-right support
13 1 M8x35 GB/T5783 APy i Bolt 10. 9-i& 1w %
14 6 8 GB/T93 i S TP Spring washer
15 6 8 GB/T97.1 SP- g Washer
16 1 MS8x30 GB/T5783 AV DNy Bolt 10. 9-i& . &
17 1 850H-1204003 Fe MR Baffle
18 2 M8x12 GB/T5783 NSk # Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 VP Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 M8x50 GB/T5782 Vavi DNy Bolt 10. 9-1& 3w &
21 1 850H-1204002 SHERR Bracket
22 1 850H-1204001 ok Sleeve
23 1 830P-1205002 25U 7 Strap




12.6.2 % 7& (& FI850H02,850H03#L%) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




12.7.1 W1 R G GE H850H01 /1Y) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

oo B R & % & &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860B-1208002 RN ] e 4 Flexible fixation pin
2 1 M5x10 GB/T29.2 -kl A SL g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 6 GB/T97. 1 S ERJE Washer 7Zn.D
4 1 2x16 GB/T91 TF 1Y Hatch pin 7n.D
5 2 MI12 1.5GB/T6173 7N R RE Nut Zn.D
6 1 860B-1208001 VTS Gun bracket Zn.D
7 1 850-1206100 WA HAE Pipe assembly
8 1 M10 1GB/T6173 N A R R Nut 8-7n.D
9 1 M6 GB/T889. 1 AT 7S A B R Y Nut 8-7n.D
10 1 801-1206005 HHR Press board
11 1 12 GB/T955 W T Bk 4 B Washer Zn.D
12 1 M5x16 GB/T5783 AViiEN 1 Bolt
13 1 830-1206203 S5t Idler pulley
14 1 M8 GB/T6170 1S F IR R) Nut 8-7n.D
15 1 830-1206101 {EZETFHN Parking handle
16 1 801-1206200 FH 3k Handle head
17 1 830-1206202 B Connecting board
18 1 M6x25 GB/T5783 aviib N Yin Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
19 2 M6x25 GB/T70. 1 PN A R A Sk R AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.7.1 1139\ & 450 FH850H0 141 AY) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




12.7.2 W 1E RS (& H 850H02,850H03 %) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Frig | % &= (A=) % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 853D-1217100 M MEVAS Y SY5 Gun stay wire assembly
2 1 853D-1217001 W] S 4e Gun bracket
3 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 7S 1 S g A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 2 8 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn. D
5 2 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer
6 1 M6x25 GB/T5783 7N A S g A Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
7 1 830-1206202 EFER Connecting board
8 2 M6x25 GB/T70.1 NN R RSB 4T Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
9 1 M5%16 GB/T5783 AYiiPN Yid Bolt
10 1 12 GB/T955 W T i B Washer Zn.D
11 1 801-1206005 JE AR Press board
12 1 M6 GB/T889.1 RN A B B R Nut 8-7Zn.D
13 1 M10 1GB/T6173 7N A TR R Nut 8-7Zn.D
14 1 830-1206203 S5 Idler pulley
15 1 M8 GB/T6170 LS IR B Nut 8-Zn.D
16 1 801-1206200 FHR L Handle head
17 1 830-1206101 22T Parking handle




12.7.2 Wl TEEH\ R 58 (& FI850H02,850H03L %) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)




12.8.1 KREMMIA&LFGETI850H01HL%) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Fs | # & £ 5 E4 i %/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 850-1207000 KL Engine

1 1 860B-1203700 I Thermostat 3800884

2 1 860B-1203500 # OKERD Washer 6206611730

3 1 860B—1203400 IKIE Water pump 3800883

4 1 860B-1502300 HLIH e 2 Lubricating oil filter LF16011

5 1 860B-1502200 SEhuEIE Ay (JELD Fuel-filter FS19594

6 1 860B-1203200 AL A Starting motor 6008631310

7 1 860B-1203100 ?EEEHL Alternator €6008611611

8 1 860B-1203600 ARl Injection pump 6204711130

9 1 860B-1203300 XU &ﬁ? Fan belt €0412021748




)

12.8.1 EahHL&4GEFH8S0H01#1%#Y) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE

=)

ATy
]
s




12.8.2 RENFLEAE GEFH850H02,850H034L% ) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

F9 | % & (A=) 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 853D-1208000 KL Engine 1% F850H02
852A-1207000 KL Engine 1% 1 850H03
1 1 853D-1208200 S8 8T Fuel-filter 129907-55801
2 1 853D-1208800 K> B2 Water-separator 119802-55700
3 1 853D-1208100 IR RN Lubricating oil filter 119005-35151
4 1 853D-1208700 FH, 1 S Y 22 Electron fuel pump 119225-52102
5 1 853D-1208600 A B ity Fan belt 25132-004100
6 1 853D-1208500 K Fan 129953-44710
7 1 853D-1208300 KL Alternator 119626-77210
8 1 853D-1208400 FoEh ik Starting motor 123900-77010




12.8.2 KRENHLEE (3&H850H02,850H03HL%! ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE )




13.1.1 HA RS T (& H850H01,850H02,850H03 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [ (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FFg | #t # (A7 # PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12X45 GB/T5783 NS B Bolt 8.8-1k 5 &
2 1 12 GB/T93 LS T Spring washer ke
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer ‘s
4 1 830E-1301100 T fT HEZE Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02211 TAELT Work lamp 12V, i& H1850H03
| T0405-02114 TAEST Work lamp 12V, 3% FI850H01, 850H02
6 8 T0416-06001 2 s b Piece for fixing wire
7 8 6 GB/T97. 1 SR Washer kT
8 8 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer ik
9 8 M6x12 GB/T818 |- SR AT Bolt 8. 8~k i &
10 1 853D-1330100 Tk Main wiring harness 12V, i& FHI850H01
1 853D-1320100 T4 Main wiring harness 12V, & H 850H02
1 850H-1330100 oy Main wiring harness 12V, 1% H850H03




13.1.1 A 828 1 GEH850H01,850H02,850H0341AY) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

ya

it

223




13.2.1 it 225 20 (3 FH1850H01,850H02,850H034/17Y) BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fes | # & (A= # i E -
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0413-02102 M Battery 6—-QW-60LHD
2 2 T0416-01101 & E AL Connection nip for battery
3 1 830D-1320001 JE IR Fixing ring
4 1 10 GB/T97. 1 S Washer
5 1 10 GB/T93 L 35 P Spring washer
6 1 830D-1320002 JEFF Fixing pole
7 1 830E-1322010 F L E AR L Connect wire to the battery
8 1 860-1320000 E N ey 17457 Positive electrical wire
9 1 T0413-02101 it Battery 6-QW-60HD
10 4 MI0 20 GB/T5789 INFE AT R A Bolt 8. 8—ik i B
11 1 853D-1312100 5 HLI 2R Fixing plate
12 2 T0416-01102 & b sk Connection nip for battery
13 1 830D-1300300 B IR Connect wire to the battery
14 1 835-1302001 5 L AR Negative electrical wire




13.2.1 Bt 2225 4 (3E FH850H01,850H02,850H03#L %)) BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)




13.3.1 *F 5 LA s (& FH850H01,850H02,850H03 41 21Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

Fe | B (A=) % R % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-01112 H it FE A TR Main switch (12V)
2 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 INFA S Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 10 GB/T93 A Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
5 1 830D-1300200 AR Earthing wire
6 1 T0405-02112 TEkT Lamp (12V), HI1-850H01,850H02
7 1 830D-1331000 SEEIT B Lamp bracket (12V), H1-850H01,850H02
8 1 T0416-02102 FEL W] Buzzer (12V)
9 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 INFA SR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 8 GB/T93 A Spring washer 7n.D
11 1 8 GB/T97.1 SN Washer Zn.D




13.3.1 -5 H 2 Rl (3% FI850H01,850H02,850H038L ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

W

e

:;__\_;,_._..,_..,_,,.'.u,..‘\—\\



13.4.1 JhAT HL %8 ARG F850H01,850H02,850H03 417 ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

FFg | B & (A # i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-15213 WAL 2% Fuel level sensor L=410mm
2 5 5 GB/T97. 1 FE Washer 7n.D
3 5 5 GB/T93 R Spring washer 7Zn.D
4 5 M5x12 GB/T5783 VAY: B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 T0411-01201 B Temperature sensor 20~95°
6 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH & B g5 Combinatory washer
7 1 M6x12 GB/T5783 VAV Py Yia Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 6 GB/T93 A T Spring washer
9 1 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer
10 1 T0416-06001 2R R Piece for fixing wire
11 1 T0411-10110 THIEARETT % Oil filter switch




ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02,850H03 TYPE)

)

13.4.1 A 78 5B (i& FH850H01,850H02,850H03HL !

iz (12V)

i

IR RAE




13.5.1 2\ & L2 Rk (35 JT1850H01,850H024/1 %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

N R R = ao &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0408-01111 JRg e Cigalette lighter (12V)

2 1 838A-1302000 BT I Switch assembly (12V)

3 1 810H-1300101 RS pa AN Scutcheon
4 1 T0401-04401 T AR TR Start key switch
5 1 838A-1302100 HBN T il Wiring harness (12V)




13.5.1 #:9\ & WL 2% B (G FI850H01,850H024/L %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

o
o
~
i
= =
= <
=
=
7_
= ii
1
it . =
= =
= & — T =
e | = - < =
25 2 = |2




13.5.2 #9622 (EE FI850H03#17) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

Py | B = = #4 PR %/ IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0408-01111 =g Cigalette lighter (12V)
2 1 838A-1302000 AL B TT o0 Sk Switch assembly (12V)
3 1 810H-1300101 B T IR Scutcheon
4 1 T0401-04401 AR T R Start key switch
5 1 838A-1302100 [YyIBAR 5 Wiring harness (12V)




13.5.2 #:9\ & e B Gl F850H03 1% ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

PRAHIASRAN

BRATHE
o
N34 I

I

; AN4-|‘[ [

L -
ANS: ik

AN REFR

ERATHRAAR

=
B oo —

AN2: Bkt




13.6.1 RBWHLH 28 B % GE I 850HO1H1%) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)

Fe| & & 5 # PR % IF
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 [853A-1300401 A Fixing plate
2 1 853A-1300420 FLfih g i g Contact cable
3 1 830H-1300110 A W A Two place fuse
4 2 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
5 2 5 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 M5x16 GB/T818 A A Sk AT Bolt
7 1 853A-1300430 TR 28 H Y 2 Preheater wire
8 1 T0404-07112 MZJ Hfih 2% MZJ Contact
9 1 853A-1300410 TP T E A F 4R Positive wire of preheater
10 4 [M10X20 GB/T5783 NS 2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 4 10 GB/T93 L I Spring washer Zn.D
12 4 10 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
13 1 853A-1300440 THHES ¥ b rp 2 Earthing cable of preheater
14 1 T0411-03101 H 4% 2% Pressure sensor 1/8 NPT
15 1 T0411-17103 TR AT J 2% Rotate speed sensor M22X1.5
16 1 T0411-01101 Vi AL RS Temperature sensor /K, 3/8NPTF
17 1 T0411-14101 WK B4R T o0 Water in full alarm switch Rt I U
18 1 [830D-1300500 RNk Earthing wire
19 1 |To411-12101 3 R A T Backup switch
20 1 853D-1330300 HeBh 2 K Jump-start wiring harness
21 2 M6X12 GB/T818 A g SR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 2 6 GB/T93 RS T Spring washer Zn.D
23 2 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
24 1 T0404-01211 HC B 4k HH 2% Relay for startup 12V
25 1 T0402-01105 RIS T A Two place fuse box
26 1 T0402-04103 T T AR ORI Fuse 40A
27 1 |T0402-04104 — e M A Fuse 50A
28 2 M5X12 GB/T65 T [ A Sk B AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 1 850-1300101A LR Fixing plate




13.6.1 K SHLHL 28 MK GE FH850H01HL%)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 850H01 TYPE)




13.6.2  REWHLHELEE K AR GE FH850H02,850H03 K1) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

A = 4 &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-12101 i Backup switch
2 1 853D-1320300 ACEh LR Jump-start wiring harness i FH850H02
1 850H-1330300 FeEh L Jump-start wiring harness i 850H03

3 1 T0402-01105 TR S Box

4 1 T0402-04103 255 W ds DR IS Fr Fuse 40A

5 1 T0402-04104 2RI W s ORI Fuse 50A

6 2 M5X12 GB/T65 T [ A Sk dg kT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 2 5 GB/T93 L A | Spring washer Zn.D

8 2 5 GB/T97. 1 S Washer Zn.D

9 2 M6X12 GB/T65 TERE [ A S w8 T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 6 GB/T93 it o7 e Spring washer Zn.D

11 2 6 GB/T97. 1 S Washer Zn.D

12 1 T0404-01211 AL B4k L2 Jump-start relay 12V

13 1 M8x16 GB/T5783 ANk Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D
14 1 8 GB/T93 R E ] Spring washer Zn.D

15 1 8 GB/T97.1 ST JE Washer Zn.D

16 1 830D-1300801 TR Fixing plate

17 1 830D-1300500 RENHLAE R Earthing wire

18 6 10 GB/T97. 1 - P Washer Zn.D

19 6 10 GB/T93 R R Spring washer 7/n.D
20 6 M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 T0411-03101 e JiAL R as Pressure sensor

22 1 T0416-06101 SEA

23 1 T0411-01101 Vo AL R Temperature sensor

24 1 853D-1326210A ERR Box body

25 1 853D-1326201A i AR Cover

26 1 T0404-03111 TRk H 5 Warm-up relay JDI191A-12V
27 1 T0404-08102 I [R) 20k L 2% Time relay HCO0119(1.5Sec/12V)
28 1 T0404-08101 Fi i) 20k Ho 2 Time relay HC0108(1.5Sec/12V)




INE(APPLY TO 850H02,850H03 TYPE)

13.6.2 K shHLH 2% 2 0E F850H02,850H03HL %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENG




13.7.1 255055 i1 2% 5 sl G A 850H01,850H02 41 71) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

R 5 4 I &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M6x12 GB/T818 A Sk Bolt
2 8 6 GB/T93 1 S R Spring washer /n.D
3 8 6 GB/T97. 1 P-4 Washer 7n.D
4 1 830H-1300601 INE T Fixing plate
5 4 M6x12 GB/T818 R B SR Bolt
6 4 M6 BG/T6170 TR 4 0 Nut
7 1 830H-1300610 A 22 BRI Fixing plate I
8 1 T0412-04212 N W s 2% Monitor assembly
9 1 T0401-03201 TAESTIF R Work lamp Switch
10 1 T0401-03202 EIBIES Wiper Switch
11 1 T0401-03203 WU % Fan Switch
12 7 T0401-03303 ==Y Cover plate
13 8 T0401-03302 o ] FpAE 44 Middle Single Frame
14 2 T0401-03301 {320 B AE ZE Side Single Frame
15 1 T0409-01110 WSl Radio 12V
16 19 5 GB/T97.1 SEH Washer Zn.D
17 19 5 GB/T93 T T Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 M5x12 GB/T70.1 Saviildlie R ) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 T0409-02101 W LR 2k Radiogram antenna
20 2 T0409-15101 P % Speaker
21 2 T0409-06203 Yyrhide i Cover speaker
22 1 830H-1310600 A ERST CAB wiring harness
23 1 T0407-11111 FE XU Fan 12v
24 2 M5x16 GB/T70.1 N 7S f8 R A Sk g 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 T0405-13211 kT Top lamp 12V (BfiZ o= fit
26 2 T0404-02411 10 P 4 2 Relay 12V
27 1 T0416-04001 2k F, 1 s Relay bracket
28 1 853D-1317110 —+ DY B b i 2 14 place fuse




13.7.1 7533 48 24 (s I8 50HO01,850H02H %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

23 16 17 24

853D-132710043u5k%
{anmaang
[




13.7.1 2552 o 3% 5 Rl G FH 850H01,850H02 417 ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

R 5 4 I &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 853D-1317101 DY B s W 28 bR A Tag for 14 place fuse
30 5 M5x12 GB/T818 AR IRET Bolt
31 1 T0416-15101 I g Buzzer 12V
32 1 830H-1300420 2R Build in board
33 1 M6x12 GB/T5789 IN VR 2L R AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 T0406-12111 [kl Wiper 12V (BB =it




13.7.1 7533 48 24 (s I8 50HO01,850H02H %)) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H01,850H02 TYPE)

23 16 17 24

853D-132710043u5k%
{anmaang
[




13.7.2 2535 B 2% 5 (3 8 50H03 41 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

75 & 5 # PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M6x12 GB/T818 oAk g Bolt

2 8 6 GB/T93 R S| Spring washer Zn.D

3 8 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

4 1 830H-1300601 INE S Fixing plate

5 4 M6x12 GB/T818 +- A SR AT Bolt

6 4 M6 BG/T6170 [EEVAVAEE 35 Nut

7 1 830H-1300610 AR 22 BERRIT Fixing plate I

8 1 T0412-04212 INFS s T W s 2% Monitor assembly

9 1 T0405-07201 k=l Indicator light of swing

10 1 T0401-03210 AT E L Tread speed switch

11 1 T0401-03202 FRESe Wiper Switch

12 1 T0401-03203 U TR Fan Switch

13 1 T0401-03205 L TNIBIS S Alarm lamp switch

14 3 T0401-03201 TAESTIF R Work lamp Switch

15 8 T0401-03302 o [ BLAE 28 Middle Single Frame

16 7 T0401-03303 ==Y Cover plate

17 2 T0401-03301 32 BAHE 2H Side Single Frame

18 1 T0409-01110 WAL Radio 12V

19 9 5 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D

20 9 5 GB/T93 R S| Spring washer Zn.D

21 2 M5x12 GB/T70.1 ShavilzlEe N ] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

22 1 T0409-02101 W HLR LR Radiogram antenna

23 1 T0405-04211 HORT Caution light

24 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 N SKIE Bolt 8.8- k¥

25 2 8 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer kT

26 2 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer K

27 1 T0416-04002 NI Caution light bracket

28 2 M8 GB/T6170 LIS FA Mg RE Nut 8-iK T &7




13.7.2 725 825 B, 2% 6 (& 8 50H034L %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

8500132710034k
T T




13.7.2 2250 8 FL 3% 5 s G 850HO03 41 %1Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

45 = £ 5 % PR % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 3 T0405-12111 TAEST Work lamp 12V
30 1 T0407-11111 H, XU Fan 12V
31 2 M5x16 GB/T70.1 PN Tk Sk 4T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 2 T0409-15101 70k Speaker
33 2 T0409-06203 75 i it Cover speaker
34 1 T0405-13211 4T Top lamp 12V (Bt g == qt)
35 1 830H-1310600 2 a2 TN CAB wiring harness
36 5 T0404-02412 300 P 4k i Relay 12V
37 1 T0416-04001 R Relay bracket
38 1 830E-1303010 - DY e b 14 place fuse
39 1 830H-1300401 |- DY 1475 W o fs 2% Tag for 14 place fuse
40 5 M5x12 GB/T818 T AU IRET Bolt
41 1 T0416-15101 ety B Buzzer 12V
42 1 830H-1300420 2R Build in board
43 1 M6x12 GB/T5789 AN L T AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
44 1 T0406-12111 FRIES Wiper 12V (B2 5= 4t)




13.7.2 725 825 B, 2% 6 (& 8 50H034L %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 850H03 TYPE)

850D—132710083%%4
T T
mEaRg|




	55-8图1(C9)
	55-8图2(c9)
	55-8图3(c9)
	55-8图4C9)
	55-8字(101-149)
	55-8字(1-49)
	55-8字(151-199)
	55-8字(201-215)
	55-8字(51-99)

